PENNSYLVANIA STATE USBC
FINAL STANDINGS
54TH SENIOR TOURNAMENT - 2021

Open 6 Game All Events, Div 1 -75 and over, Handicapped

Place Team Name
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Hickernell James D.
Coburn Kenneth A.
Folk Robert W.
Mahoney William J.
Bower Richard J.
Rotz Merle A.
Ludwig William A.
Rostolsky Morton S.
Partenock Stephen M.
Miller Marvin H.
Kerr William G.
Peffer Marlin L.

Hill Richard S.
Provost Richard J.
Patterson Francis D.
Cardone Joseph A.
Botts Lee L.

Wourst Roger P.
Clark James E.
Fasolt Paul S. Jr
Moyer Edward J.
Williams James L.
Neuer James H.
Bieber Larue H. Jr
Yeagley William B.
Arnold Thomas C.
Falcone Jules
Overton Roosevelt
Mellring Gary L.
Hollenbaugh Cloyd N. Jr
Pistner David S.
Tierno Buddy

Finger Thomas B.
Werkheiser Dale F.
Miller Wayne E.
Knaub Clarence E. Jr
Hollinger Earl F. Jr
Lautsbaugh Gary L.
Shutes Emmett M.
Moyer Robert J.
Gilley Kenneth O.
Waldman Larry
Eckenroth Thomas A.
Alexander Richard J. Sr
Umberger Dennis L.
Delaney Richard E.
Pellerite Paul A.
lovanna Michael Jr
Thomas Ronald P. Sr

Entry Score

52

230
132
65

88

270
106
115
174
19

107
36

270
137
168
205
102
175
185
150
235
175
241
79

84

175
269
34

220
148
215
242
244
106
219
118
202
65

133
17

17

67

176

199
176
138
165
96

1,590
1,526
1,520
1,510
1,471
1,466
1,451
1,451
1,403
1,398
1,390
1,388
1,387
1,384
1,382
1,378
1,371
1,371
1,369
1,368
1,368
1,367
1,366
1,362
1,361
1,348
1,346
1,346
1,345
1,342
1,341
1,337
1,337
1,337
1,337
1,334
1,333
1,332
1,329
1,326
1,325
1,320
1,317
1,314
1,313
1,313
1,312
1,311
1,308

Hcap From

408
420
444
294
336
324
222
336
570
264
84

240
162
486
384
174
288
384
582
198
504
432
66

144
282
402
300
162
366
204
570
132
306
300
384
228
486
378
150
174
198
300
498
174
288
306
306
156
390

Western Crawford County USBC
Northwestern PA USBC
Seven Mountains USBC
Gr Harrisburg USBC
Beaver Valley USBC
Franklin County USBC
Monroe County USBC
Mansfield USBC

Seven Mountains USBC
Franklin County USBC
Monroe County USBC
Gr Harrisburg USBC
Franklin County USBC
Allegheny Mountain USBC
Indiana Area USBC
Lycoming County USBC
Central PA USBC

Seven Mountains USBC
Laurel Highlands USBC
Gr Harrisburg USBC
Allentown Area USBC
Seven Mountains USBC
Milton USBC

Lycoming County USBC
Gr Pittsburgh USBC
Seven Mountains USBC
Delaware County USBC
Allentown Area USBC
Bradford USBC

Gr Harrisburg USBC

St Marys USBC

Bucks County USBC

Gr Harrisburg USBC
Monroe County USBC
Laurel Highlands USBC
Monroe County USBC
Lancaster USBC

Gr Harrisburg USBC
Seven Mountains USBC
Altoona District USBC
Altoona District USBC
Lycoming County USBC
Seven Mountains USBC
Lancaster USBC
Lancaster USBC

Seven Mountains USBC
Allegheny Mountain USBC
Reading-Pottstown USBC
York-Adams USBC



50 Alexander Richard H.

50 Zubik Ernest P.

52 Gass Samuel W.

53 Rathmell Gary L.
54 Swank Ray W.

55 Christ Roy E.

56 Reber Dale H.

57 Suskie Raymond E.
58 Koch James R.

59 Patterson Robert C.
60 Needy Ronald S.
61 Ball David L.

62 Kriley John A.

63 Leach James C.

63 Jahelka Victor 11l
63 Capuano Ronald J.
66 Zeiber James F.

67 Vongehr W. Frank
68 May Frankie Jr

68 Proctor Edward L.
68 Kurtz Ralph E.

71 Hudack Gerald D.
72 Ware Donald W. Jr
73 Yeomans Ronald E.
74 Saxton Al

75 Woodard Clarence
76 Bernot Fred S.

77 McCarty Ron

78 Griffith Jack

79 Eckley Dale H. Sr
80 Steinbugl Robert F.
81 Rhodes James A.
82 Miller Norman S. Sr
83 Quinones Pedro

83 Waltz Harold R.

85 Hulme William R. Sr

86 Komorek Robert A.
87 Bleiler Kenneth A.
88 Rutkowski James J.

89 Yonkovich Harry F. Jr

90 Laughman Mark L.
91 Nieman David S.
92 Kaminski Robert J.
93 Kupinewicz Robert
93 Saxton Howard

95 Gouse Floyd Jr
96 Matus John H.

97 Dailey Robert V.

The lowest score to cash is 1466.

245
88

202
104
218
128
250
185
200
25

171
143
225
43

235
214
165
174
167
150
124
250
22

126
151
126
269
166
168
174
139
47

39

34

115
22

230
251
252
27

121
124
28

50

268
140
110
23

1,306
1,306
1,302
1,301
1,299
1,294
1,293
1,288
1,287
1,283
1,281
1,278
1,276
1,275
1,275
1,275
1,269
1,268
1,265
1,265
1,265
1,264
1,262
1,259
1,256
1,253
1,251
1,246
1,242
1,241
1,240
1,237
1,233
1,230
1,230
1,222
1,221
1,217
1,212
1,210
1,209
1,192
1,189
1,187
1,187
1,171
1,123
437

252
210
432
78
300
210
330
246
336
210
240
150
252
96
660
312
198
366
36
378
210
132
204
264
108
210
48
102
528
396
78
90
216
24
210
156
354
420
192
150
354
132
102
84
168
102
48
0

Titusville USBC

Beaver Valley USBC
Lancaster USBC
Lycoming County USBC
Laurel Highlands USBC
Gr Schuylkill USBC
Reading-Pottstown USBC
Laurel Highlands USBC
Lancaster USBC

Beaver Valley USBC
Franklin County USBC
Gr Harrisburg USBC
Butler Area USBC
Allegheny Mountain USBC
Allentown Area USBC

St Marys USBC
Reading-Pottstown USBC
Seven Mountains USBC
Reading-Pottstown USBC
Gr Harrisburg USBC
Monroe County USBC
Reading-Pottstown USBC
Beaver Valley USBC
Troy USBC

Gr Harrisburg USBC
Troy USBC

Delaware County USBC
Reading-Pottstown USBC
Indiana Area USBC
Seven Mountains USBC
Altoona District USBC
Allegheny Mountain USBC
Pennsylvania State USBC
Allentown Area USBC
Mansfield USBC

Beaver Valley USBC
Northwestern PA USBC
Reading-Pottstown USBC
Central PA USBC

Beaver Valley USBC
Monroe County USBC
Monroe County USBC
Beaver Valley USBC
Anthracite Valley USBC
Bucks County USBC

Gr Harrisburg USBC
Monroe County USBC
Beaver Valley USBC

Open 6 Game All Events, Div 1 -75 and over, Scratch
Entry Score Hcap From

Place Team Name

1 Kerr William G.

2 Neuer James H.

3 May Frankie Jr

3 Ludwig William A.

107
241
167
106

1,306
1,300
1,229
1,229

Monroe County USBC
Milton USBC
Reading-Pottstown USBC
Monroe County USBC
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11
12
13
14
15
15
17
18
19
20
21
21
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
34
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
48
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59

Hill Richard S.
Rathmell Gary L.
Bieber Larue H. Jr
Mahoney William J.
Quinones Pedro
Tierno Buddy
Cardone Joseph A.
Bernot Fred S.
Overton Roosevelt
Hickernell James D.
Shutes Emmett M.
Leach James C.
Fasolt Paul S. Jr
Steinbugl Robert F.
lovanna Michael Jr
Moyer Robert J.
Saxton Al

Peffer Marlin L.
Rhodes James A.
McCarty Ron

Rotz Merle A.
Alexander Richard J. Sr
Hollenbaugh Cloyd N. Jr
Bower Richard J.
Miller Marvin H.
Hudack Gerald D.
Ball David L.

Gilley Kenneth O.
Rostolsky Morton S.
Knaub Clarence E. Jr
Coburn Kenneth A.
Kupinewicz Robert
Zubik Ernest P.
Kaminski Robert J.
Christ Roy E.

Botts Lee L.
Yeagley William B.
Folk Robert W.
Matus John H.
Patterson Robert C.
Zeiber James F.
Gouse Floyd Jr
Hulme William R. Sr
Yonkovich Harry F. Jr
Nieman David S.
Ware Donald W. Jr
Kurtz Ralph E.
Alexander Richard H.
Falcone Jules
Woodard Clarence
Suskie Raymond E.
Needy Ronald S.
Werkheiser Dale F.
Finger Thomas B.
Umberger Dennis L.

270
104
79
65
34
242
205
269
34
52
133
43
150
139
165
17
151
36
47
166
270

148

19
250
143
17
115
118
230
50
88
28
128
102
84
132
110
25
165
140
22
27
124
22
124
245
269
126
185
171
106
244
199

1,225
1,223
1,218
1,216
1,206
1,205
1,204
1,203
1,184
1,182
1,179
1,179
1,170
1,162
1,155
1,152
1,148
1,148
1,147
1,144
1,142
1,140
1,138
1,135
1,134
1,132
1,128
1,127
1,115
1,106
1,106
1,103
1,096
1,087
1,084
1,083
1,079
1,076
1,075
1,073
1,071
1,069
1,066
1,060
1,060
1,058
1,055
1,054
1,046
1,043
1,042
1,041
1,037
1,031
1,025

Franklin County USBC
Lycoming County USBC
Lycoming County USBC
Gr Harrisburg USBC
Allentown Area USBC
Bucks County USBC
Lycoming County USBC
Delaware County USBC
Allentown Area USBC

Western Crawford County USBC

Seven Mountains USBC
Allegheny Mountain USBC
Gr Harrisburg USBC
Altoona District USBC
Reading-Pottstown USBC
Altoona District USBC
Gr Harrisburg USBC

Gr Harrisburg USBC
Allegheny Mountain USBC
Reading-Pottstown USBC
Franklin County USBC
Lancaster USBC

Gr Harrisburg USBC
Beaver Valley USBC
Franklin County USBC
Reading-Pottstown USBC
Gr Harrisburg USBC
Altoona District USBC
Mansfield USBC

Monroe County USBC
Northwestern PA USBC
Anthracite Valley USBC
Beaver Valley USBC
Beaver Valley USBC

Gr Schuylkill USBC
Central PA USBC

Gr Pittsburgh USBC
Seven Mountains USBC
Monroe County USBC
Beaver Valley USBC
Reading-Pottstown USBC
Gr Harrisburg USBC
Beaver Valley USBC
Beaver Valley USBC
Monroe County USBC
Beaver Valley USBC
Monroe County USBC
Titusville USBC
Delaware County USBC
Troy USBC

Laurel Highlands USBC
Franklin County USBC
Monroe County USBC
Gr Harrisburg USBC
Lancaster USBC



60 Kriley John A. 225 1,024 Butler Area USBC

61 Waldman Larry 67 1,020 Lycoming County USBC
61 Waltz Harold R. 115 1,020 Mansfield USBC

61 Rutkowski James J. 252 1,020 Central PA USBC

64 Saxton Howard 268 1,019 Bucks County USBC

65 Miller Norman S. Sr 39 1,017 Pennsylvania State USBC
66 Delaney Richard E. 176 1,007 Seven Mountains USBC
67 Pellerite Paul A. 138 1,006 Allegheny Mountain USBC
68 Swank Ray W. 218 999 Laurel Highlands USBC
69 Patterson Francis D. 168 998 Indiana Area USBC

70 Yeomans Ronald E. 126 995 Troy USBC

71 Wurst Roger P. 175 987 Seven Mountains USBC
72 Mellring Gary L. 220 979 Bradford USBC

73 Capuano Ronald J. 214 963 St Marys USBC

73 Reber Dale H. 250 963 Reading-Pottstown USBC
75 Lautsbaugh Gary L. 65 954 Gr Harrisburg USBC

76 Miller Wayne E. 219 953 Laurel Highlands USBC
77 Koch James R. 200 951 Lancaster USBC

78 Arnold Thomas C. 175 946 Seven Mountains USBC
79  Williams James L. 175 935 Seven Mountains USBC
80 Thomas Ronald P. Sr 96 918 York-Adams USBC

81 Vongehr W. Frank 174 902 Seven Mountains USBC
82 Provost Richard J. 137 898 Allegheny Mountain USBC
83 Proctor Edward L. 150 887 Gr Harrisburg USBC

84 Gass Samuel W. 202 870 Lancaster USBC

85 Komorek Robert A. 230 867 Northwestern PA USBC
86 Moyer Edward J. 235 864 Allentown Area USBC
87 Laughman Mark L. 121 855 Monroe County USBC
88 Hollinger Earl F. Jr 202 847 Lancaster USBC

89 Eckley Dale H. Sr 174 845 Seven Mountains USBC
90 Partenock Stephen M. 174 833 Seven Mountains USBC
91 Eckenroth Thomas A. 176 819 Seven Mountains USBC
92 Bleiler Kenneth A. 251 797 Reading-Pottstown USBC
93 Clark James E. 185 787 Laurel Highlands USBC
94 Pistner David S. 215 771 St Marys USBC

95 Griffith Jack 168 714 Indiana Area USBC

96 Jahelka Victor 111 235 615 Allentown Area USBC
97 Dailey Robert V. 23 437 Beaver Valley USBC

The lowest score to cash is 1223.
Open 6 Game All Events, Div 2 - 70 to 74, Handicapped

Place Team Name Entry Score Hcap From

1 Gilbert Barry G. 101 1,493 120 York-Adams USBC

2 Dunham Robert P. 106 1,491 144 Monroe County USBC

3 Helsel Glenn E. 102 1,490 372 Central PA USBC

4 Hutchinson Joseph A. 187 1,471 0 Lancaster USBC

5 Toddes Walter E. 111 96 1,467 270 York-Adams USBC

5 Lindner Terry L. 128 1,467 342 Gr Schuylkill USBC

7 Ashe Richard P. 53 1,463 414 Western Crawford County USBC
8 Tevalt Carl 198 1,458 462 Lancaster USBC

9 Durkee Stephen E. 79 1,456 72  Lycoming County USBC

10 Sparks Wayne E. 51 1,452 234 Western Crawford County USBC
11 Boyer David J. Sr 200 1,451 348 Lancaster USBC

12 Belisle Phillip E. Sr 97 1,448 0 Wyoming Valley USBC

13 Green Joel L. 216 1,438 270 St Marys USBC

14 McComas Bruce W. 96 1,437 396 York-Adams USBC



15
16
17
18
19
19
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
38
38
41
42
42
44
44
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
52
54
55
55
57
58
59
60
61
62
62
64
64
66
67
67
69

Folk Russell A.
Paulman John C.
Rehrig David J.
Shenesky Michael G.
Peffer Mary J.
Hagerty Michael S.
Williams Louis
Belknap Joseph W.
Negley Dennis L.
Lenze David A.
Latuch Victor J.
Lloyd Jerry L.
Baldassano Larry
McGuire Timothy L.
Shaw Eugene E.
Walker Kenneth R.
Nolt C Lamar
Paules Thomas F.
Smith Randy L.
Henry Ronald W.
Noonan John P.
Benner Harold R.
Brzoza Walter P.
Penrod Jay

Rineer Martin J.
Webber John R. Jr
Groome Tom
Widmann Art J.
Kocher Harold K.
Tice Charles E.
McMahon Robert W.
Deiter Ronald E.
Bower Gary

Krick Barry R.
DelLarme Frank J.
Lafferty Clarance M.
King Richard W.
Nelson James
Morgan Walter J.
Serfass Hal T.

Lease William M. Jr
Weldon Joseph D.
Holland Bill

Keeney William H. Sr
Plesce Mark A.

Hockensmith John L. Jr

Feinberg Neal I.
Teets William Sr
Noon Stephen W.
Sowers Dennis F.
Russell Edward N.
Chambers Robert J.
Hudock John M.
Kennedy David J. Jr
Reven Daniel E.

132
61
267
88
36
133
273
52
93
214
240
61
162
221
245
66
119
119
36
43
175
107
47
185
119
100
269
83
199
173
205
39
140
179
138
93
225
150
103
106
116
82
246
91
147
19
105
29
254
145
241
170
253
39
82

1,435
1,415
1,412
1,409
1,406
1,406
1,400
1,390
1,388
1,387
1,384
1,382
1,371
1,370
1,369
1,368
1,366
1,362
1,361
1,360
1,358
1,354
1,353
1,351
1,351
1,351
1,350
1,349
1,349
1,343
1,343
1,336
1,335
1,334
1,326
1,318
1,316
1,314
1,314
1,313
1,309
1,309
1,308
1,307
1,305
1,304
1,303
1,298
1,298
1,297
1,297
1,293
1,292
1,292
1,291

300
288
378
162
330
168
306
264
252
306
168
228
240
198
366
264
180
108
144
240
252
114
234
267
240
228
114
204
180
288
174
282
36

408
252

114
168
162
348
432
84

348
396

186
240
336
222
120
186
156
240
144
30

Seven Mountains USBC
Laurel Highlands USBC
Allentown Area USBC
Beaver Valley USBC

Gr Harrisburg USBC
Seven Mountains USBC
Monroe County USBC
Western Crawford County USBC
York-Adams USBC

St Marys USBC
Reading-Pottstown USBC
Laurel Highlands USBC
Reading-Pottstown USBC
Bradford USBC
Titusville USBC

Gr Harrisburg USBC
Monroe County USBC
Monroe County USBC
Gr Harrisburg USBC
Allegheny Mountain USBC
Seven Mountains USBC
Monroe County USBC
Allegheny Mountain USBC
Laurel Highlands USBC
Monroe County USBC
Gr Harrisburg USBC
Delaware County USBC
Bucks County USBC
Lancaster USBC

Seven Mountains USBC
Lycoming County USBC
Pennsylvania State USBC
Gr Harrisburg USBC
Reading-Pottstown USBC
Allegheny Mountain USBC
York-Adams USBC
Butler Area USBC

Gr Harrisburg USBC
Canton USBC

Monroe County USBC
Monroe County USBC
Bucks County USBC
Titusville USBC

Troy USBC

Gr Harrisburg USBC
Franklin County USBC
Monroe County USBC
Beaver Valley USBC
Lock Haven USBC

Gr Harrisburg USBC
Milton USBC

Indiana Area USBC

Gr Schuylkill USBC
Pennsylvania State USBC
Bucks County USBC



69
71
72
72
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
80
80
83
84
85
85
87
88
89
89
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
105
107
107
109
109
111
112
113
114
115
116
116
118
119
120
121
122
123
124

Campbell Gene C.
McEntire Tim
Wagner David A.
Pearson Karl S. Sr
Shawley Michael J.
Holcomb Robert G.
Behe John M.

Foster Philip D.
Heckman Dallas H. Jr
Engro Fran L.
Brizell Gregory D.
Bastian Russell L.
Weible David K.
Bitner Steven N.
Remlinger Terrence L.
Black Wade H.
Selinko Joseph T.
Haymaker Carl V.
Spangler Glenn L.
Degnan Tom J.
Moser Donald W.
Anthony Tom J.
Luchs Sam T.

Lutz Carl L.

Fritz Daniel F.
Mancini Pete J.
Kopp Joseph W.
Enzman John W. Jr
Hrinya Joseph L.
Bagley Stephen
Shepard Lennie D.
Wargo James F.
Shappell Clarence F.
Charlesen Harry E.
Brinkman Michael E.
Henry Dennis L.
Christner Terry L.
Rice Preston E.
Seese Stanley A. Jr
Ritter Delmar R.
Baker Larry J.

Lucas Larry L.
Wagner Raymond E. I11
Hopple Glenn G.
Hruska John J. 111
Rupp Larry E.

Slater John D.
Katkowski Tim J.
Weidman Gene
Evans Lou
Chambers Cordes W. 111
Woodard Alfred L.
Lear Jack W.

Austin Henry T.
Cummings Alfred A.

125
54
40
152
85
245
173
140
229
162
83
241
48
66
202
65
129
217
200
125
257
110
45
199
214
25
214
165
46
216
254
84
129
166

45

61

17

155
134
261
255
239
149
108
139
45

234
128
166
174
109
171
88

105

1,291
1,290
1,289
1,289
1,288
1,286
1,284
1,283
1,282
1,281
1,280
1,280
1,280
1,278
1,277
1,276
1,276
1,275
1,270
1,269
1,269
1,265
1,264
1,263
1,259
1,255
1,248
1,242
1,241
1,234
1,232
1,231
1,228
1,227
1,225
1,224
1,224
1,221
1,221
1,212
1,212
1,211
1,210
1,209
1,208
1,207
1,206
1,206
1,204
1,202
1,197
1,193
1,186
1,174
1,169

222
90

138
114
360
294
114
162
264
192
186
180
252
132
438
210
372
90

372
240
294

192
210
414
24

354
162
348
336
96

192
150
42

36

288
294
144
72

126
216
276
282
174
138
78

300
180
366
108
210
102
264
42

210

Monroe County USBC

Western Crawford County USBC

Lancaster USBC

Gr Harrisburg USBC

Gr Pittsburgh USBC
Titusville USBC

Seven Mountains USBC
Gr Harrisburg USBC
Altoona District USBC
Reading-Pottstown USBC
Bucks County USBC
Milton USBC

Allegheny Mountain USBC
Gr Harrisburg USBC
Lancaster USBC

Gr Harrisburg USBC

Gr Schuylkill USBC

St Marys USBC
Lancaster USBC

Monroe County USBC
Milton USBC

Monroe County USBC
Allegheny Mountain USBC
Lancaster USBC

St Marys USBC

Beaver Valley USBC

St Marys USBC
Reading-Pottstown USBC
Allegheny Mountain USBC
St Marys USBC

Lock Haven USBC

Gr Pittsburgh USBC

Gr Schuylkill USBC
Reading-Pottstown USBC
Reading-Pottstown USBC
Allegheny Mountain USBC
Laurel Highlands USBC
Altoona District USBC
Gr Harrisburg USBC
Seven Mountains USBC
Altoona District USBC
Seven Mountains USBC
Reading-Pottstown USBC
Gr Harrisburg USBC
Monroe County USBC
Altoona District USBC
Allegheny Mountain USBC
Allentown Area USBC
Gr Schuylkill USBC
Reading-Pottstown USBC
Seven Mountains USBC
Monroe County USBC
Franklin County USBC
Beaver Valley USBC
Monroe County USBC



125 Paules Gerald L. Jr
126  Kocher Ronald E. Sr
127  Epler Lonny G.

128 Kantz Wayne L.R.

The lowest score to cash is 1458.

119
200
166
252

1,166 72
1,134 210
1,116 6
1,110 168

Monroe County USBC
Lancaster USBC
Reading-Pottstown USBC
Central PA USBC

Open 6 Game All Events, Div 2 - 70 to 74, Scratch
Entry Score Hcap From

Place Team Name

1 Hutchinson Joseph A.
2 Belisle Phillip E. Sr
3 Durkee Stephen E.

4 Gilbert Barry G.

5 Dunham Robert P.

6 Lafferty Clarance M.
7 Plesce Mark A.

8 Bower Gary

9 Anthony Tom J.

10 Reven Daniel E.

11 Paules Thomas F.

12 Shenesky Michael G.
13 Benner Harold R.

14 Hagerty Michael S.
15 Groome Tom

16 Mancini Pete J.

17 Weldon Joseph D.
18 Sparks Wayne E.

19 Smith Randy L.

20 Latuch Victor J.

21 King Richard W.

22 McEntire Tim

23 Toddes Walter E. 111
24 Brinkman Michael E.
25 Nolt C Lamar

26 Charlesen Harry E.
26 Haymaker Carl V.
28 Sowers Dennis F.

29 Pearson Karl S. Sr
30 McGuire Timothy L.
31 Behe John M.

32 Kocher Harold K.
32 McMahon Robert W.
34 Green Joel L.

35 Lloyd Jerry L.

36 Morgan Walter J.

37 Wagner David A.

38 Seese Stanley A. Jr
39 Kennedy David J. Jr
40 Nelson James

40 Bitner Steven N.

42 Widmann Art J.

43 Chambers Robert J.
44 Negley Dennis L.

44 Shepard Lennie D.
46 Folk Russell A.

47 Austin Henry T.

48 Baldassano Larry

187
97
79
101
106
93
147
140
110
82
119
88
107
133
269
25
82
51
36
240
225
54
96

119
166
217
145
152
221
173
199
205
216
61

103
40

155
39

150
66

83

170
93

254
132
88

162

1,471
1,448
1,384
1,373
1,347
1,318
1,305
1,299
1,265
1,261
1,254
1,247
1,240
1,238
1,236
1,231
1,225
1,218
1,217
1,216
1,202
1,200
1,197
1,189
1,186
1,185
1,185
1,177
1,175
1,172
1,170
1,169
1,169
1,168
1,154
1,152
1,151
1,149
1,148
1,146
1,146
1,145
1,137
1,136
1,136
1,135
1,132
1,131

Lancaster USBC
Wyoming Valley USBC
Lycoming County USBC
York-Adams USBC
Monroe County USBC
York-Adams USBC

Gr Harrisburg USBC

Gr Harrisburg USBC
Monroe County USBC
Bucks County USBC
Monroe County USBC
Beaver Valley USBC
Monroe County USBC
Seven Mountains USBC
Delaware County USBC
Beaver Valley USBC
Bucks County USBC
Western Crawford County USBC
Gr Harrisburg USBC
Reading-Pottstown USBC
Butler Area USBC
Western Crawford County USBC
York-Adams USBC
Reading-Pottstown USBC
Monroe County USBC
Reading-Pottstown USBC
St Marys USBC

Gr Harrisburg USBC

Gr Harrisburg USBC
Bradford USBC

Seven Mountains USBC
Lancaster USBC
Lycoming County USBC
St Marys USBC

Laurel Highlands USBC
Canton USBC

Lancaster USBC

Gr Harrisburg USBC
Pennsylvania State USBC
Gr Harrisburg USBC

Gr Harrisburg USBC
Bucks County USBC
Indiana Area USBC
York-Adams USBC

Lock Haven USBC

Seven Mountains USBC
Beaver Valley USBC
Reading-Pottstown USBC



49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
57
59
59
61
62
63
64
65
66
66
66
66
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
78
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
9%
97
98
99
100
100
102
103

Rupp Larry E.
Paulman John C.
Belknap Joseph W.
Lindner Terry L.
Webber John R. Jr
Foster Philip D.
Henry Ronald W.
Brzoza Walter P.
Helsel Glenn E.
Hockensmith John L. Jr
Russell Edward N.
Rineer Martin J.
Epler Lonny G.
Noonan John P.
Walker Kenneth R.
Boyer David J. Sr
Bastian Russell L.
Evans Lou

Brizell Gregory D.
Paules Gerald L. Jr
Williams Louis
Woodard Alfred L.
Engro Fran L.
Ritter Delmar R.
Penrod Jay

Lenze David A.
Enzman John W. Jr
Shappell Clarence F.
Rice Preston E.
Noon Stephen W.
Peffer Mary J.
DeLarme Frank J.
Luchs Sam T.
Hruska John J. 111
Campbell Gene C.
Black Wade H.
Feinberg Neal I.
Tice Charles E.
Deiter Ronald E.
Lutz Carl L.
Hudock John M.
Ashe Richard P.
McComas Bruce W.
Wargo James F.
Hopple Glenn G.
Rehrig David J.
Degnan Tom J.
Weible David K.
Katkowski Tim J.
Heckman Dallas H. Jr
Shaw Eugene E.
Baker Larry J.
Tevalt Carl
Holcomb Robert G.
Chambers Cordes W. 111

139
61

52

128
100
140
43

47

102
19

241
119
166
175
66

200
241
166
83

119
273
109
162
134
185
214
165
129
17

254
36

138
45

108
125
65

105
173
39

199
253
53

96

84

149
267
125
48

234
229
245
261
198
245
174

1,129
1,127
1,126
1,125
1,123
1,121
1,120
1,119
1,118
1,118
1,111
1,111
1,110
1,106
1,104
1,103
1,100
1,094
1,094
1,094
1,094
1,091
1,089
1,086
1,084
1,081
1,080
1,078
1,077
1,076
1,076
1,074
1,072
1,070
1,069
1,066
1,063
1,055
1,054
1,053
1,052
1,049
1,041
1,039
1,035
1,034
1,029
1,028
1,026
1,018
1,003
996

996

992

987

Altoona District USBC
Laurel Highlands USBC
Western Crawford County USBC
Gr Schuylkill USBC

Gr Harrisburg USBC

Gr Harrisburg USBC
Allegheny Mountain USBC
Allegheny Mountain USBC
Central PA USBC

Franklin County USBC
Milton USBC

Monroe County USBC
Reading-Pottstown USBC
Seven Mountains USBC
Gr Harrisburg USBC
Lancaster USBC

Milton USBC
Reading-Pottstown USBC
Bucks County USBC
Monroe County USBC
Monroe County USBC
Monroe County USBC
Reading-Pottstown USBC
Seven Mountains USBC
Laurel Highlands USBC

St Marys USBC
Reading-Pottstown USBC
Gr Schuylkill USBC
Altoona District USBC
Lock Haven USBC

Gr Harrisburg USBC
Allegheny Mountain USBC
Allegheny Mountain USBC
Monroe County USBC
Monroe County USBC

Gr Harrisburg USBC
Monroe County USBC
Seven Mountains USBC
Pennsylvania State USBC
Lancaster USBC

Gr Schuylkill USBC
Western Crawford County USBC
York-Adams USBC

Gr Pittsburgh USBC

Gr Harrisburg USBC
Allentown Area USBC
Monroe County USBC
Allegheny Mountain USBC
Allentown Area USBC
Altoona District USBC
Titusville USBC

Altoona District USBC
Lancaster USBC

Titusville USBC

Seven Mountains USBC



104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
113
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
121
123
124
125
126
127
128

The lowest score to cash is 1299.

Moser Donald W.
Serfass Hal T.

Teets William Sr
Holland Bill
Cummings Alfred A.
Kantz Wayne L.R.
Henry Dennis L.
Lucas Larry L.
Christner Terry L.
Shawley Michael J.
Wagner Raymond E. 111
Krick Barry R.
Kocher Ronald E. Sr
Lear Jack W.

Keeney William H. Sr
Slater John D.
Selinko Joseph T.
Bagley Stephen
Spangler Glenn L.
Kopp Joseph W.
Hrinya Joseph L.
Lease William M. Jr
Fritz Daniel F.
Remlinger Terrence L.
Weidman Gene

257
106
29

246
105
252
45

255
61

85

239
179
200
171
91

45

129
216
200
214
46

116
214
202
128

975
965
962
960
959
942
936
935
930
928
928
926
924
922
911
906
904
898
898
894
893
877
845
839
838

Milton USBC

Monroe County USBC
Beaver Valley USBC
Titusville USBC

Monroe County USBC
Central PA USBC
Allegheny Mountain USBC
Seven Mountains USBC
Laurel Highlands USBC
Gr Pittsburgh USBC
Reading-Pottstown USBC
Reading-Pottstown USBC
Lancaster USBC

Franklin County USBC
Troy USBC

Allegheny Mountain USBC
Gr Schuylkill USBC

St Marys USBC

Lancaster USBC

St Marys USBC

Allegheny Mountain USBC
Monroe County USBC

St Marys USBC

Lancaster USBC

Gr Schuylkill USBC

Open 6 Game All Events, Div 3 - 65 to 69, Handicapped

Place Team Name

O© 0O N Ol WN PP

Kline Robert L.
Sanders Richard N.
Sattazahn Nick R.
Vital Neal A.
Schenck Charles E.
Foose Kirk A.
Jaworski Dennis R.
Urish Thomas S.
Vanyo Richard P.
Eyer Samuel A.
Smith Dan E.
Pettit William E.
Stout Jay R.
Purnell Duane C.
Whiteman Tom A.
Kreamer Dennis L.
Reazor Ronald Sr
Transue David A.
Miles Dennis L.
Walton George C.
Beichner Glenn N.
Hummel Robert W.
Bromley Bruce
Schaming Michael J.
Swackhamer Brad
Sliwinski Thomas
Tornatela Peter D.

Entry Score

173
92

251
186
137
171
160
183
224
171
79

236
242
148
284
102
181
105
184
104
44

137
51

221
220
47

221

1,610
1,555
1,542
1,486
1,482
1,471
1,466
1,460
1,454
1,453
1,449
1,437
1,434
1,433
1,430
1,428
1,426
1,424
1,415
1,415
1,411
1,401
1,398
1,398
1,387
1,385
1,383

Hcap From

156
252
216
0
312
276
228
264
402
120
228
222
54
150
96
186
120
306
330
78
0
156
288
306
294
96
102

Seven Mountains USBC
York-Adams USBC
Reading-Pottstown USBC
Lancaster USBC
Allegheny Mountain USBC
Franklin County USBC
Seven Mountains USBC
Laurel Highlands USBC
Butler Area USBC
Franklin County USBC
Lycoming County USBC
Allentown Area USBC
Bucks County USBC

Gr Harrisburg USBC
Beaver Valley USBC
Central PA USBC
Reading-Pottstown USBC
Monroe County USBC
Laurel Highlands USBC
Lycoming County USBC
Allegheny Mountain USBC
Allegheny Mountain USBC

Western Crawford County USBC

Bradford USBC
Bradford USBC
Allegheny Mountain USBC
Bradford USBC



28
29
30
30
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
38
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
47
49
50
51
52
53
53
53
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
64
66
67
68
69
69
71
71
71
74
75
75
77
77
79
80
80
82

Blaisure Kenneth M.
Wilson Elinda H.
Frisch Bruce D.
Ainey James M.
Brown Michael L.
Laub Richard W.
Knepp Brian G.
Colello Matteo 111
Shawley Richard F.
Schweitzer David W.
Adam Joseph L.
Mooney Mark R.
Oyster Paul S.
Davis Dave E. Jr
Mesko Michael A. Sr
Fleming Jeffrey P.
Masgay Louis

Faust Terry L. Sr
Blessing John M. Jr
Troop Steven L.
Sannie Gary M.
Hagee Richard K.
Vilage Raymond M.
Brinkley Darrell L.
Shive Gregg A.
Stoudt Frank H.
Wineberg Dennis P.
Prisk John J.

Miller Donald E. Jr
Brown Bob Jr
Stewart John R.
Singleton Tommy L.
Martin Timothy J.
Wiser Ray E.

Elliott Robert F.
Guise Robert E.
Fritz Donald E.
Wert Franklin H.
Plecker Dennis L.
Reed Craig M.
Heckman Charles W.
Wilson Steven F.
Harvey Roger G. Sr
Tilton Andrew J.
Dillon Glenn O.
Wertz George K. Jr
Diehl Terry L.
Heagy John A.
Reigle David R.
Kulik Charles K.
Ferrier Richard D.
Zielinski Paul A.
Donovan Paul M. Jr
Gotwalt James G. Jr
Bitler William D.

243
153
235
243
126
34

131
195
160
151

229
134
268
87

278
212
180
145
120
99

95

87

283
248
100
33

160
123
240
133
34

205
65

44

96

218
265
146
216
19

117
118
267
55

227
146
199
271
183
118
247
109
49

182

1,376
1,374
1,372
1,372
1,371
1,368
1,367
1,365
1,364
1,363
1,362
1,362
1,361
1,355
1,354
1,347
1,346
1,342
1,341
1,336
1,336
1,334
1,332
1,327
1,324
1,323
1,323
1,323
1,322
1,320
1,319
1,314
1,312
1,311
1,310
1,307
1,306
1,306
1,304
1,301
1,299
1,295
1,295
1,294
1,294
1,294
1,293
1,292
1,292
1,290
1,290
1,282
1,280
1,280
1,278

180
240
366
294
144
96

108
522
168
78

132
216
30
156
36
36
102

108
54
384
84
144
66
174
162
102
150
102
90
54
30
144
168
444
276
660
150
354
18
222
9%
108
72
144
90
444
174
108

72

288
78

Anthracite Valley USBC
Gr Harrisburg USBC
Allentown Area USBC
Anthracite Valley USBC
Troy USBC

Allentown Area USBC
Seven Mountains USBC
Kane Area USBC

Seven Mountains USBC
Gr Harrisburg USBC
Reading-Pottstown USBC
Altoona District USBC
Seven Mountains USBC
Bucks County USBC

Gr Pittsburgh USBC
Danville Bloomsburg Berwick USBC
Wyoming Valley USBC
Reading-Pottstown USBC
Gr Harrisburg USBC
Monroe County USBC
Wyoming Valley USBC
York-Adams USBC

Gr Pittsburgh USBC

Gr Schuylkill USBC
York-Adams USBC

Gr Harrisburg USBC
Punxsutawney USBC
Seven Mountains USBC
Monroe County USBC
Reading-Pottstown USBC
Seven Mountains USBC
Allentown Area USBC
Lycoming County USBC
Gr Harrisburg USBC
Allegheny Mountain USBC
York-Adams USBC
Laurel Highlands USBC
Central PA USBC

Gr Harrisburg USBC

St Marys USBC

Franklin County USBC
Monroe County USBC
Monroe County USBC
Allentown Area USBC
Western Crawford County USBC
Altoona District USBC
Gr Harrisburg USBC
Lancaster USBC

Central PA USBC

Laurel Highlands USBC
Monroe County USBC
Gr Harrisburg USBC
Monroe County USBC
Allegheny Mountain USBC
Reading-Pottstown USBC



83 Williams David C. 150 1,277
84 Lunger Wade R. 243 1,275
85  Weitkamp Robert A. 248 1,274
86 Remaley Robert K. 92 1,271
87 Frable Jason W. 120 1,270
88 Fish David R. 170 1,268
89 Harmes Ken T. 120 1,264
89 Dempsie Greg D. 139 1,264
91 Marcello William P. 24 1,263
91 Knight Gary L. 46 1,263
91 Feaster Marvin L. 127 1,263
94 Arment William M. 122 1,261
95 Bingham Robert P. 86 1,256
96 Post Jack C. 246 1,254
97 Wray Gary S. 135 1,253
98 Linn Paul L. 111 257 1,246
99 Martinez Benjamin A. 3 1,240
100 Reeder Robert J. Jr 255 1,237
101  Miles Randy J. 261 1,236
102 Beichey Marc E. 234 1,234
103  Persing Keith A. 283 1,232
103  Fitzgerald Dan 130 1,232
105 Robinson Ronald M. 18 1,230
106  Miller Robert A. 254 1,226
107  Adkins W. Cecil 172 1,223
107 Dutko David J. 82 1,223
109  Yocum Mark S. 250 1,209
110  Weaver Thomas N. 122 1,206
111  Kemp David A. 164 1,197
112  Carter William B. 247 1,191
113  Bilwin Leonard A. 98 1,190
114  Strausbaugh John R. 160 1,187
115 Smith Shawn W. 52 1,176
116  Lego Earl E. 152 1,171
117  Hause David W. 239 1,169
118  Scott Joseph F. 126 1,168
119 Cornelio Tom J. 216 1,162
120  Dayhoff Robert E. 163 1,153
121  Slenker Dane L. 101 1,138
122  Boyles Harry N. 122 1,104
122  Carlino David A. 24 1,104
124  Sharp Howard R. 125 1,082
125 Kiesel Carl F. 229 961

The lowest score to cash is 1460.

114
270
24

198
42

138
174
126
300
150
126
222
120
306
144
192
36

132
150

276
60
210
24
66
108
120
204
12
96
30
120
72
174
180
270
72
90
42
234
66
204
0

Gr Harrisburg USBC
Anthracite Valley USBC
York-Adams USBC
York-Adams USBC
Monroe County USBC
Indiana Area USBC
Monroe County USBC
Altoona District USBC
Beaver Valley USBC
Allegheny Mountain USBC
Milton USBC

Monroe County USBC
Gr Pittsburgh USBC
Titusville USBC

Seven Mountains USBC
Milton USBC

Lancaster USBC

Seven Mountains USBC
Altoona District USBC
Allentown Area USBC
Gr Schuylkill USBC

Gr Schuylkill USBC
Allentown Area USBC
Lock Haven USBC
Franklin County USBC
Bucks County USBC
Reading-Pottstown USBC
Monroe County USBC
Reading-Pottstown USBC
Gr Harrisburg USBC
Wyoming Valley USBC
Seven Mountains USBC
Western Crawford County USBC
Gr Harrisburg USBC
Reading-Pottstown USBC
Troy USBC

St Marys USBC
Reading-Pottstown USBC
York-Adams USBC
Monroe County USBC
Beaver Valley USBC
Monroe County USBC
Altoona District USBC

Open 6 Game All Events, Div 3 - 65 to 69, Scratch

Place Team Name Entry Score Hcap From

1 Vital Neal A. 186 1,486 Lancaster USBC

2 Kline Robert L. 173 1,454 Seven Mountains USBC

3 Beichner Glenn N. 44 1,411 Allegheny Mountain USBC
4 Stout Jay R. 242 1,380 Bucks County USBC

5 Adam Joseph L. 9 1,362 Reading-Pottstown USBC
6 Walton George C. 104 1,337 Lycoming County USBC

7 Blessing John M. Jr 145 1,335 Gr Harrisburg USBC

8 Whiteman Tom A. 284 1,334 Beaver Valley USBC

9 Eyer Samuel A. 171 1,333 Franklin County USBC



10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
20
22
22
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
38
40
4
42
42
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
53
53
56
57
58
59
60
61
61
63
64

Sattazahn Nick R.
Davis Dave E. Jr
Fleming Jeffrey P.
Masgay Louis
Reazor Ronald Sr
Sanders Richard N.
Ferrier Richard D.
Sliwinski Thomas
Schweitzer David W.
Purnell Duane C.
Martin Timothy J.
Sannie Gary M.
Heckman Charles W.
Tornatela Peter D.
Donovan Paul M. Jr
Laub Richard W.
Singleton Tommy L.
Knepp Brian G.
Shive Gregg A.
Weitkamp Robert A.
Vilage Raymond M.
Hummel Robert W.
Kreamer Dennis L.
Faust Terry L. Sr
Jaworski Dennis R.
Beichey Marc E.
Mooney Mark R.
Stewart John R.
Frable Jason W.
Troop Steven L.
Brown Michael L.
Dillon Glenn O.
Prisk John J.

Smith Dan E.
Brown Bob Jr
Pettit William E.
Zielinski Paul A.

Martinez Benjamin A.

Diehl Terry L.
Miller Robert A.
Bitler William D.
Harvey Roger G. Sr
Mesko Michael A. Sr
Urish Thomas S.
Shawley Richard F.
Blaisure Kenneth M.
Foose Kirk A.
Tilton Andrew J.
Kemp David A.
Brinkley Darrell L.
Kulik Charles K.
Miller Donald E. Jr
Fitzgerald Dan
Schenck Charles E.
Wiser Ray E.

251
268
278
212
181
92

118
47

151
148
205
99

19

221
109
34

34

131
248
248
87

137
102
180
160
234
229
133
120
120
126
55

160
79

240
236
247

146
254
182
118
87

183
160
243
171
267
164
283
183
123
130
137
65

1,326
1,325
1,311
1,310
1,306
1,303
1,290
1,289
1,285
1,283
1,282
1,282
1,281
1,281
1,280
1,272
1,260
1,259
1,258
1,250
1,248
1,245
1,242
1,240
1,238
1,234
1,230
1,229
1,228
1,228
1,227
1,222
1,221
1,221
1,218
1,215
1,210
1,204
1,203
1,202
1,200
1,199
1,198
1,196
1,196
1,196
1,195
1,186
1,185
1,183
1,182
1,172
1,172
1,170
1,167

Reading-Pottstown USBC
Bucks County USBC
Danville Bloomsburg Berwick USBC
Wyoming Valley USBC
Reading-Pottstown USBC
York-Adams USBC
Monroe County USBC
Allegheny Mountain USBC
Gr Harrisburg USBC

Gr Harrisburg USBC
Lycoming County USBC
Wyoming Valley USBC
Franklin County USBC
Bradford USBC

Monroe County USBC
Allentown Area USBC
Allentown Area USBC
Seven Mountains USBC
York-Adams USBC
York-Adams USBC

Gr Pittsburgh USBC
Allegheny Mountain USBC
Central PA USBC
Reading-Pottstown USBC
Seven Mountains USBC
Allentown Area USBC
Altoona District USBC
Seven Mountains USBC
Monroe County USBC
Monroe County USBC
Troy USBC

Western Crawford County USBC
Seven Mountains USBC
Lycoming County USBC
Reading-Pottstown USBC
Allentown Area USBC
Gr Harrisburg USBC
Lancaster USBC

Gr Harrisburg USBC
Lock Haven USBC
Reading-Pottstown USBC
Monroe County USBC
Gr Pittsburgh USBC
Laurel Highlands USBC
Seven Mountains USBC
Anthracite Valley USBC
Franklin County USBC
Allentown Area USBC
Reading-Pottstown USBC
Gr Schuylkill USBC
Laurel Highlands USBC
Monroe County USBC
Gr Schuylkill USBC
Allegheny Mountain USBC
Gr Harrisburg USBC



65  Williams David C. 150 1,163 Gr Harrisburg USBC

66 Wineberg Dennis P. 33 1,161 Punxsutawney USBC

67 Bilwin Leonard A. 98 1,160 Wyoming Valley USBC
68 Adkins W. Cecil 172 1,157 Franklin County USBC
69 Plecker Dennis L. 146 1,154 Gr Harrisburg USBC

70  Wertz George K. Jr 227 1,150 Altoona District USBC
71 Stoudt Frank H. 100 1,149 Gr Harrisburg USBC

72 Oyster Paul S. 134 1,145 Seven Mountains USBC
73 Elliott Robert F. 44 1,142 Allegheny Mountain USBC
74 Dempsie Greg D. 139 1,138 Altoona District USBC
75 Feaster Marvin L. 127 1,137 Milton USBC

76 Bingham Robert P. 86 1,136 Gr Pittsburgh USBC

77 Wilson Elinda H. 153 1,134 Gr Harrisburg USBC

78 Fish David R. 170 1,130 Indiana Area USBC

79 Transue David A. 105 1,118 Monroe County USBC

79 Reigle David R. 271 1,118 Central PA USBC

81 Dutko David J. 82 1,115 Bucks County USBC

82 Knight Gary L. 46 1,113 Allegheny Mountain USBC
83 Bromley Bruce 51 1,110 Western Crawford County USBC
84  Woray Gary S. 135 1,109 Seven Mountains USBC
85 Reeder Robert J. Jr 255 1,105 Seven Mountains USBC
86 Smith Shawn W. 52 1,104 Western Crawford County USBC
87 Slenker Dane L. 101 1,096 York-Adams USBC

88 Carter William B. 247 1,095 Gr Harrisburg USBC

89 Swackhamer Brad 220 1,093 Bradford USBC

90 Schaming Michael J. 221 1,092 Bradford USBC

91 Cornelio Tom J. 216 1,090 St Marys USBC

91 Harmes Ken T. 120 1,090 Monroe County USBC

93 Yocum Mark S. 250 1,089 Reading-Pottstown USBC
94 Miles Randy J. 261 1,086 Altoona District USBC
95 Miles Dennis L. 184 1,085 Laurel Highlands USBC
96 Ainey James M. 243 1,078 Anthracite Valley USBC
97 Wilson Steven F. 117 1,073 Monroe County USBC

97 Remaley Robert K. 92 1,073 York-Adams USBC

99 Strausbaugh John R. 160 1,067 Seven Mountains USBC
100 Dayhoff Robert E. 163 1,063 Reading-Pottstown USBC
101  Linn Paul L. HI 257 1,054 Milton USBC

102  Vanyo Richard P. 224 1,052 Butler Area USBC

103 Arment William M. 122 1,039 Monroe County USBC
104  Carlino David A. 24 1,038 Beaver Valley USBC

105  Fritz Donald E. 218 1,030 Laurel Highlands USBC
106  Robinson Ronald M. 18 1,020 Allentown Area USBC
107  Frisch Bruce D. 235 1,006 Allentown Area USBC
108  Lunger Wade R. 243 1,005 Anthracite Valley USBC
109 Weaver Thomas N. 122 1,002 Monroe County USBC
110 Lego Earl E. 152 997 Gr Harrisburg USBC

111  Gotwalt James G. Jr 49 992 Allegheny Mountain USBC
112 Hause David W. 239 989 Reading-Pottstown USBC
113 Marcello William P. 24 963 Beaver Valley USBC

114  Kiesel Carl F. 229 961 Altoona District USBC
115  Persing Keith A. 283 956 Gr Schuylkill USBC

116  Hagee Richard K. 95 950 York-Adams USBC

117  Post Jack C. 246 948 Titusville USBC

118 Reed Craig M. 216 947 St Marys USBC

119  Scott Joseph F. 126 898 Troy USBC



120  Sharp Howard R. 125 878 Monroe County USBC

121  Boyles Harry N. 122 870 Monroe County USBC
122  Guise Robert E. 96 863 York-Adams USBC
123 Heagy John A. 199 848 Lancaster USBC

124  Colello Matteo 11 195 843 Kane Area USBC

125  Wert Franklin H. 265 646 Central PA USBC

The lowest score to cash is 1334.
Open 6 Game All Events, Div 4 - 60 to 64, Handicapped

Place Team Name Entry Score Hcap From

1 Chandon Salvatore 95 1,592 396 York-Adams USBC

2 Heckman Terry L. 110 1,582 66  Monroe County USBC

3 Shawley Earl W. Sr 161 1,531 42  Seven Mountains USBC

4 Smith Andrew J. 220 1,524 438 Bradford USBC

5 Gephart Mark P. 161 1,518 306 Seven Mountains USBC

6 Nace Robert A. 93 1,511 276 York-Adams USBC

7 Cottone William F. 87 1,501 84  Gr Pittsburgh USBC

7 Dunch John L. 11 1,501 342 Beaver Valley USBC

9 Johnson David E. 53 1,497 0 Western Crawford County USBC
10 Engleka David R. 219 1,484 66  Laurel Highlands USBC
11 Sneed Terry T. 145 1,465 162 Gr Harrisburg USBC

12 Babinchak Bob M. 284 1,458 126 Beaver Valley USBC

13 DeCarli John J. 215 1,451 600 StMarys USBC

14 Titus Jeffrey 251 1,449 42  Reading-Pottstown USBC
15 Riffas Hiram 105 1,437 198 Monroe County USBC

15 Bickel Scott A. 49 1,437 240 Allegheny Mountain USBC
17 VanWinkle Michael 198 1,432 492 Lancaster USBC

18 Menges Michael E. 93 1,426 30  York-Adams USBC

19 Clark Dennis F. 14 1,416 162 Seven Mountains USBC
20 Shover Michael E. 66 1,415 246 Gr Harrisburg USBC

21 Egyed Keith A. 156 1412 0 Beaver Valley USBC

22 Wannop Charles R. 223 1,407 O Lycoming County USBC
23 Aughenbaugh Ernest J. 274 1,403 294 Allegheny Mountain USBC
23 Sheaffer Steven N. 222 1,403 150 Gr Harrisburg USBC

23 Pencak Jim R. 209 1,403 6 Milton USBC

26 Wolfrom Michael D. 101 1,402 126 York-Adams USBC

27 Pursley Alan R. 131 1,401 282 Seven Mountains USBC
28 Briggs Dennis 11 1,399 0 Beaver Valley USBC

29 Everette Mark E. 26 1,397 0 Beaver Valley USBC

30 Rutherford James C. 41 1,395 78  Lancaster USBC

31 Tabar Douglas J. 54 1,389 120 Western Crawford County USBC
32 Mascino Tony 83 1,388 180 Bucks County USBC

33 Stainbrook Kevin M. 154 1,382 84  Gr Harrisburg USBC

34 Sneidman Steve C. 189 1,379 66  Lancaster USBC

35 Covatto Richard A. 28 1,378 42  Beaver Valley USBC

36 Minnitti Lawrence R. 24 1,376 132 Beaver Valley USBC

36 Treaster Daryl E. 71 1,376 276 Lycoming County USBC
38 Bicksler Terry J. 198 1,375 276 Lancaster USBC

38 Christman Donald N. Sr 232 1,375 102 Allentown Area USBC

40 Shrefler Robert C. 183 1,373 276 Laurel Highlands USBC
41 Stroman Scott S. 146 1,370 18  Gr Harrisburg USBC

42 Baird Kurtis M. 7 1,369 126 Western Crawford County USBC
43 Fisher Durbin E. 41 1,368 84  Lancaster USBC

44 Frederick John A. 139 1,366 54  Altoona District USBC

45 Wilson Randy E. 39 1,363 312 Pennsylvania State USBC
46 Bondarchuk Gary 82 1,362 66  Bucks County USBC



47
47
47
50
51
52
53
54
55
55
55
55
59
60
61
61
63
64
65
65
65
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
76
78
79
80
80
82
83
84
85
86
87
87
89
9
91
92
93
93
95
96
97
98
99
100
101

Spandra John
Fortney Brent A.
Heinbach Robert C.
Thayer Bernard J. 11
lvey Larry A.

Frey Chris A.

Dias Tom A.

Reazor Bruce M.
Berke Marty L.
Zimmerman Keith A.
Havrilla Andrew T.
Dennis Nathaniel A. Sr
Otto Doug

Chrise Allen L. Jr
MacDonald Jeffrey L.
Hoffman Frank L.
Diezel Mike R.
Taylor Bill M.

Binz Jerome A.

Kati Joseph M.
Szczechowski Joe A. Sr
Richardson Kevin
Chilcote David T.
Rehrig Kenneth
Hvozdovic Joseph A. Jr
Bryner Raymond H. Jr
Adair Ricky N.
Grayhill John H.
Shuck James D.
Burger Eric D.
Sanders Paul W.
Wier Wayne D.
Szygiel Edward W.
Elicker Steven D.
Rutt Ken

Yodis Joseph A.
McCaulley Rick L.
King Roberta Jean
Miller William H.
Null Charles A.
Sunealitis Ron J.
York Bret B.
Onavage Clyde A. Jr
Barnes Arthur L.
Laukaitis Dennis R.
Keitt Rodney J.
Shaffer James D.
Stewart Duane E.
Kapp Michael I.
Balatincz Anthony
Armstrong Terry A.
Rehrig Douglas M.
Cody Brian R.

Yost Gerald L.
Corbett David

283
42
67
194

201
86

177
14

129
86

43

73

61

238
244
180
246
238
224
71

156
164
268
89

131
168
123
213
210
154
182
242
148
109
130
167
225
149
94

217
207
134
53

135
78

173
49

48

252
172
268

35
184

1,359
1,359
1,359
1,358
1,354
1,353
1,351
1,350
1,349
1,349
1,349
1,349
1,346
1,344
1,343
1,343
1,340
1,338
1,337
1,337
1,337
1,333
1,330
1,329
1,328
1,325
1,322
1,320
1,318
1,317
1,317
1,316
1,315
1,314
1,314
1,312
1,311
1,307
1,303
1,302
1,301
1,301
1,299
1,296
1,295
1,292
1,289
1,289
1,287
1,285
1,284
1,283
1,282
1,280
1,279

354
96
96
60
30
252
126
42

294
24
180
54
108
204
60

306
282
600
144

48
78

120
282
54

210
234

30
156
36
468
84
144
360
66
192
78
48
210
36
240
234
252
54

168
180

Gr Schuylkill USBC
Lancaster USBC
Lycoming County USBC
Gr Harrisburg USBC
Lancaster USBC
Lancaster USBC

Gr Pittsburgh USBC
Reading-Pottstown USBC
Seven Mountains USBC
Gr Schuylkill USBC

Gr Pittsburgh USBC
Allegheny Mountain USBC
York-Adams USBC
Laurel Highlands USBC
Beaver Valley USBC

Gr Harrisburg USBC
Reading-Pottstown USBC
Titusville USBC

Beaver Valley USBC
Butler Area USBC
Lycoming County USBC
Beaver Valley USBC
Reading-Pottstown USBC
Bucks County USBC
Wyoming Valley USBC
Seven Mountains USBC
Indiana Area USBC
Monroe County USBC
Altoona District USBC
Northwestern PA USBC
Gr Harrisburg USBC
Reading-Pottstown USBC
Bucks County USBC

Gr Harrisburg USBC
Monroe County USBC
Gr Schuylkill USBC
Reading-Pottstown USBC
Butler Area USBC

Gr Harrisburg USBC
York-Adams USBC

St Marys USBC
Lycoming County USBC
Seven Mountains USBC

Western Crawford County USBC

Seven Mountains USBC
Bucks County USBC
Seven Mountains USBC
Allegheny Mountain USBC
Allegheny Mountain USBC
Central PA USBC

Franklin County USBC
Bucks County USBC
Lancaster USBC
Allentown Area USBC
Laurel Highlands USBC



102  Monahan Stephen J. 260 1,278

103  Caruana Ross E. Jr 210 1,275
104  Struniak Bruce 183 1,270
105 Ghezzi Daniel J. 89 1,269
106  Gift David W. 163 1,266
106  Sadlon Bruce R. 103 1,266
108 Merryman James G. 45 1,264
109  Dailey William J. Jr 108 1,258
110 Bauer William H. 9 1,254
111 Simmons Gary J. 9 1,253
112 Porr Wayne A. Sr 3 1,248
113  Stanford James D. 100 1,247
114  Furman Rod 223 1,246
115 Daily Edward J. Sr 180 1,244
116  Craft Terry L. 33 1,238
117  Hairhoger Bruce L. Sr 11 1,235
118 Harger Robert D. 10 1,233
119  McGugin Patrick J. Jr 222 1,232
120  Dunham Douglas H. 55 1,229
121 Laughlin William A. Jr 25 1,224
122 Mack William H. 99 1,223
122 McManus Timothy J. Jr 212 1,223
122  Hess Brian C. 186 1,223
122 Tillman Charles W. 111 72 1,223
126  Ficarro Brian K. 107 1,222
126  Bowers Kip L. 167 1,222
128 Krouse Allan G. 133 1,210
129  Forney Joel L. 19 1,204
130  Hulme William R. Jr 22 1,201
131  Bair Louis C. 253 1,198
132 Kervin Mike 221 1,193
133  Verbeck Leonard 255 1,187
134  Chapman Robert W. Jr 143 1,178
135 Gonder Gary L. 17 1,176
136  McGugin Robert L. 222 1,173
137  Eaton Donald P. Sr 54 1,150
138  Clatch Anthony N. 99 1,131
139  Lafferty Robert F. 227 1,124

The lowest score to cash is 1497.

24

60

192
300
78

114
66
18
96
138
192

Altoona District USBC
Northwestern PA USBC
Laurel Highlands USBC
Wyoming Valley USBC
Reading-Pottstown USBC
Canton USBC

Allegheny Mountain USBC
Monroe County USBC
Reading-Pottstown USBC
Reading-Pottstown USBC
Lancaster USBC

Gr Harrisburg USBC
Lycoming County USBC
Reading-Pottstown USBC
Punxsutawney USBC
Beaver Valley USBC
Reading-Pottstown USBC
Gr Harrisburg USBC
Western Crawford County USBC
Beaver Valley USBC
Wyoming Valley USBC
Wyoming Valley USBC
Lancaster USBC
York-Adams USBC
Monroe County USBC
Reading-Pottstown USBC
Seven Mountains USBC
Franklin County USBC
Beaver Valley USBC

Gr Schuylkill USBC
Bradford USBC

Seven Mountains USBC
Gr Harrisburg USBC
Altoona District USBC
Gr Harrisburg USBC
Western Crawford County USBC
Wyoming Valley USBC
Altoona District USBC

Open 6 Game All Events, Div 4 - 60 to 64, Scratch

Place Team Name Entry Score Hcap From

1 Heckman Terry L. 110 1,516 Monroe County USBC

2 Johnson David E. 53 1,497 Western Crawford County USBC
3 Shawley Earl W. Sr 161 1,489 Seven Mountains USBC
4 Engleka David R. 219 1,418 Laurel Highlands USBC
5 Cottone William F. 87 1,417 Gr Pittsburgh USBC

6 Egyed Keith A. 156 1,412 Beaver Valley USBC

7 Wannop Charles R. 223 1,407 Lycoming County USBC
7 Titus Jeffrey 251 1,407 Reading-Pottstown USBC
9 Briggs Dennis 11 1,399 Beaver Valley USBC

10 Everette Mark E. 26 1,397 Beaver Valley USBC

10 Pencak Jim R. 209 1,397 Milton USBC

12 Menges Michael E. 93 1,396 York-Adams USBC

13 Stroman Scott S. 146 1,352 Gr Harrisburg USBC

14 Berke Marty L. 14 1,349

Seven Mountains USBC



15
16
17
18
19
20
20
22
23
23
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
31
33
34
35
35
37
37
39
39
4
42
42
44
45
45
47
48
49
49
51
51
51
54
54
54
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
63
65
66
67
68
69

Diezel Mike R.
Covatto Richard A.
Richardson Kevin
Babinchak Bob M.
Hvozdovic Joseph A. Jr
Bryner Raymond H. Jr
Havrilla Andrew T.
lvey Larry A.
Rutherford James C.
Burger Eric D.
Szygiel Edward W.
Elicker Steven D.
Sneidman Steve C.
Frederick John A.
Reazor Bruce M.
Sneed Terry T.
Stainbrook Kevin M.
Thayer Bernard J. 11
Bondarchuk Gary
Otto Doug

Fisher Durbin E.
Rutt Ken

Hoffman Frank L.
Rehrig Douglas M.
Chilcote David T.
Cody Brian R.
Wolfrom Michael D.
Caruana Ross E. Jr
McCaulley Rick L.
Christman Donald N. Sr
Ghezzi Daniel J.
Tabar Douglas J.
Gift David W.
Shuck James D.
Heinbach Robert C.
Fortney Brent A.
Monahan Stephen J.
Bauer William H.
Clark Dennis F.
Shaffer James D.
Simmons Gary J.
Sheaffer Steven N.
Rehrig Kenneth
Laukaitis Dennis R.
Minnitti Lawrence R.
Baird Kurtis M.
Riffas Hiram

Chrise Allen L. Jr
York Bret B.

Nace Robert A.
Harger Robert D.
McGugin Patrick J. Jr
Armstrong Terry A.
Dunham Douglas H.
Furman Rod

180
28
156
284
89
131
86

41

210
242
148
189
139
177
145
154
194
82

73

41

109
244
268
164

101
210
167
232
89
54
163
213
67
42
260

14
173

222
268
135
24

105
61
207
93
10
222
172
55
223

1,340
1,336
1,333
1,332
1,328
1,325
1,325
1,324
1,317
1,317
1,315
1,314
1,313
1,312
1,308
1,303
1,298
1,298
1,296
1,292
1,284
1,284
1,283
1,283
1,282
1,282
1,276
1,275
1,275
1,273
1,269
1,269
1,266
1,264
1,263
1,263
1,254
1,254
1,254
1,253
1,253
1,253
1,251
1,247
1,244
1,243
1,239
1,236
1,235
1,235
1,233
1,232
1,230
1,229
1,228

Reading-Pottstown USBC
Beaver Valley USBC
Beaver Valley USBC
Beaver Valley USBC
Wyoming Valley USBC
Seven Mountains USBC
Gr Pittsburgh USBC
Lancaster USBC
Lancaster USBC
Northwestern PA USBC
Bucks County USBC

Gr Harrisburg USBC
Lancaster USBC

Altoona District USBC
Reading-Pottstown USBC
Gr Harrisburg USBC

Gr Harrisburg USBC

Gr Harrisburg USBC
Bucks County USBC
York-Adams USBC
Lancaster USBC

Monroe County USBC

Gr Harrisburg USBC
Bucks County USBC
Reading-Pottstown USBC
Lancaster USBC
York-Adams USBC
Northwestern PA USBC
Reading-Pottstown USBC
Allentown Area USBC
Wyoming Valley USBC
Western Crawford County USBC
Reading-Pottstown USBC
Altoona District USBC
Lycoming County USBC
Lancaster USBC

Altoona District USBC
Reading-Pottstown USBC
Seven Mountains USBC
Seven Mountains USBC
Reading-Pottstown USBC
Gr Harrisburg USBC
Bucks County USBC
Seven Mountains USBC
Beaver Valley USBC
Western Crawford County USBC
Monroe County USBC
Laurel Highlands USBC
Lycoming County USBC
York-Adams USBC
Reading-Pottstown USBC
Gr Harrisburg USBC
Franklin County USBC
Western Crawford County USBC
Lycoming County USBC



70
71
72
72
74
75
76
76
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
90
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
106
108
109
109
111
111
113
114
115
115
117
118
119
119
121
122
123
124

Dias Tom A.

Hess Brian C.

Ficarro Brian K.
Bowers Kip L.

Miller William H.
Barnes Arthur L.
Mack William H.
McManus Timothy J. Jr
Gephart Mark P.
Struniak Bruce
Mascino Tony

Adair Ricky N.

Hulme William R. Jr
Bickel Scott A.
Chandon Salvatore
Szczechowski Joe A. Sr
Stanford James D.
Dailey William J. Jr
Laughlin William A. Jr
McGugin Robert L.
Shover Michael E.
Dennis Nathaniel A. Sr
Forney Joel L.

Dunch John L.

Null Charles A.
Tillman Charles W. 111
Yodis Joseph A.

Eaton Donald P. Sr
Daily Edward J. Sr
MacDonald Jeffrey L.
Chapman Robert W. Jr
Porr Wayne A. Sr

Bair Louis C.

Pursley Alan R.

Yost Gerald L.
Aughenbaugh Ernest J.
Sanders Paul W.
Onavage Clyde A. Jr
Frey Chris A.

Treaster Daryl E.
Craft Terry L.

Corbett David
Bicksler Terry J.
Shrefler Robert C.
Smith Andrew J.

Keitt Rodney J.

Wier Wayne D.
Sadlon Bruce R.
Lafferty Robert F.
Binz Jerome A.
Zimmerman Keith A.
Kapp Michael I.
Wilson Randy E.
Stewart Duane E.
Hairhoger Bruce L. Sr

86
186
107
167
149
53
99
212
161
183
83
168
22
49
95
71
100
108
25
222
66
43
19
11
94
72
130
54
180
238
143

253
131
35
274
154
134
201
71
33
184
198
183
220
78
182
103
227
238
129
48
39
49
11

1,225
1,223
1,222
1,222
1,219
1,218
1,217
1,217
1,212
1,210
1,208
1,202
1,201
1,197
1,196
1,193
1,181
1,180
1,176
1,173
1,169
1,169
1,168
1,159
1,158
1,157
1,156
1,150
1,148
1,139
1,136
1,134
1,120
1,119
1,112
1,109
1,107
1,107
1,101
1,100
1,100
1,099
1,099
1,097
1,086
1,082
1,082
1,074
1,064
1,055
1,055
1,053
1,051
1,049
1,043

Gr Pittsburgh USBC
Lancaster USBC

Monroe County USBC
Reading-Pottstown USBC
Gr Harrisburg USBC
Western Crawford County USBC
Wyoming Valley USBC
Wyoming Valley USBC
Seven Mountains USBC
Laurel Highlands USBC
Bucks County USBC
Indiana Area USBC
Beaver Valley USBC
Allegheny Mountain USBC
York-Adams USBC
Lycoming County USBC
Gr Harrisburg USBC
Monroe County USBC
Beaver Valley USBC

Gr Harrisburg USBC

Gr Harrisburg USBC
Allegheny Mountain USBC
Franklin County USBC
Beaver Valley USBC
York-Adams USBC
York-Adams USBC

Gr Schuylkill USBC
Western Crawford County USBC
Reading-Pottstown USBC
Beaver Valley USBC

Gr Harrisburg USBC
Lancaster USBC

Gr Schuylkill USBC

Seven Mountains USBC
Allentown Area USBC
Allegheny Mountain USBC
Gr Harrisburg USBC
Seven Mountains USBC
Lancaster USBC

Lycoming County USBC
Punxsutawney USBC
Laurel Highlands USBC
Lancaster USBC

Laurel Highlands USBC
Bradford USBC

Bucks County USBC
Reading-Pottstown USBC
Canton USBC

Altoona District USBC
Beaver Valley USBC

Gr Schuylkill USBC
Allegheny Mountain USBC
Pennsylvania State USBC
Allegheny Mountain USBC
Beaver Valley USBC



125  Graybill John H. 123 1,038 Monroe County USBC

126  Balatincz Anthony 252 1,033 Central PA USBC

127  Taylor Bill M. 246 1,032 Titusville USBC

128  Spandra John 283 1,005 Gr Schuylkill USBC
129  Krouse Allan G. 133 994 Seven Mountains USBC
130  Verbeck Leonard 255 989 Seven Mountains USBC
131  Merryman James G. 45 964 Allegheny Mountain USBC
132 Sunealitis Ron J. 217 941 St Marys USBC

133  VanWinkle Michael 198 940 Lancaster USBC

134 Kervin Mike 221 935 Bradford USBC

135  Clatch Anthony N. 99 933 Wyoming Valley USBC
136 Gonder Gary L. 17 882 Altoona District USBC
137  DeCarli John J. 215 851 St Marys USBC

138  King Roberta Jean 225 839 Butler Area USBC

139  Kati Joseph M. 224 737 Butler Area USBC

The lowest score to cash is 1407.
Open 6 Game All Events, Div 5 - 55 to 59, Handicapped

Place Team Name Entry Score Hcap From

1 Threet Philip 131 1,563 168 Seven Mountains USBC

2 Stahl Donald E. 73 1,556 0 York-Adams USBC

3 Callen Steve L. 195 1,544 552 Kane Area USBC

4 Hoffer Thomas W. 147 1,532 168 Gr Harrisburg USBC

5 Wieand James F. 236 1,509 228 Allentown Area USBC

5 Spencer Kenneth R. Jr 89 1,509 0 Wyoming Valley USBC

7 Rowe William C. 271 1,486 210 Central PAUSBC

8 Baker Scott B. 245 1,485 18  Titusville USBC

9 Ward Kelly J. 284 1,482 108 Beaver Valley USBC

10 Santos Scott A. 232 1478 0 Allentown Area USBC

11 Adair Brian K. Sr 168 1,477 132 Indiana Area USBC

12 Tarbert Stephen 73 1,473 78  York-Adams USBC

13 Cunningham Jim S. 111 117 1,467 234 Monroe County USBC

14 Neuer Andrew J. 187 1,460 O Lancaster USBC

15 Wieand Samuel R. 236 1,459 168 Allentown Area USBC

15 Ryan William H. 149 1,459 150 Gr Harrisburg USBC

17 Pugh Kenneth J. 189 1,458 0 Lancaster USBC

18 Vogel Edward C. 137 1,453 210 Allegheny Mountain USBC

19 Baker Thomas H. Jr 55 1,446 114 Western Crawford County USBC
20 Harvey David 278 1,438 96  Danville Bloomsburg Berwick USBC
21 Gehret Gregg D. 181 1,437 144 Reading-Pottstown USBC

22 McAfee Thomas O. 253 1,436 78  Gr Schuylkill USBC

23 Lewis Rendal F. Jr 41 1,429 0 Lancaster USBC

24 Gamble Spencer L. 42 1,428 138 Lancaster USBC

25  Archacki Thomas L. 51 1,426 90  Western Crawford County USBC
26 Chiplis Chuck T. 170 1,423 354 Indiana Area USBC

27 McNemar Larry W. Jr 132 1,422 168 Seven Mountains USBC

28 DeCarli James M. 215 1,419 138 StMarys USBC

28 Reichart Steven D. 266 1419 0 Reading-Pottstown USBC

30 Miller Bryan K. 10 1,414 0 Reading-Pottstown USBC

31 Wolfe William R. 10 1,411 6 Reading-Pottstown USBC

32 Harman Aaron E. 257 1,407 O Milton USBC

33 Baker G Lane 55 1,406 72  Western Crawford County USBC
33 Zapotoczny Wayne M. 284 1,406 90  Beaver Valley USBC

35 Soullaird Brian L. 121 1,404 132 Monroe County USBC

36 Miller Mark K. 161 1,400 216 Seven Mountains USBC

37 Spadine Michael S. 243 1,394 138 Anthracite Valley USBC



38
39
40
40
42
43
44
45
45
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
56
58
59
60
61
62
63
63
63
66
67
68
69
69
69
72
72
74
75
75
77
78
79
80
81
81
83
83
85
85
87
88
88
90
91
92

McMahon Scott E.
Berst Richard T.
Fenchel David A.
Lee Richard J.
Monderewicz Keith E.
Smith Beth A.

Hoyle Doug
Richardson Frank
Stewart Scott S.

Alig Paul D.

Witmer Randal A.
Seigworth Alan F.
Salobecke Richard J. Jr
Horton James A.
Tejchman Michael A.
Palulis Robert M. Sr
Feldbauer David M.
Lindner Robert W.
Wilt James P. Jr
Meholick Scot M.
Santalucia Louis A. Jr
Creswell Steve
Hippo Robert S.
Stake James A.
Richardson Rob
Reigle Dennis E.
Frey Brian D.

Eyer Steven L.
Oslick Donald D. Jr
Hunter James W.
Dobson Bryan S.
Kohler Richard L.
Hoffman Bradley B.
Canfield Scott A.
Paluch Chester J. Jr
Burgeson Scott A.
Witczak Leonard F.
Sassaman Donald R.
Laukaitis Chris A.
Stiffler John M.
Walter Larry L.
Battaglia Tony

Yon Jonathan W.
Kite Earl E. Jr

Runk Robert K.
Kuklinski Donald T. Jr
Conrad Karl E.
Krushin John J.
Vananzo John M.
Nuscher Martin E.
Roberts William E.
Hull Randy

Miller Robert H. Jr
Warner Dean J.
Henning Russell L. Jr

109
46
238
53
253
36
151
74
46
242
102
48
110
207
66
35
215
128
94
47
69
74
260
136
74
136
136
68
23

276
250
208
188
98
217
212
164
127
227
271
33
260
98
92
35
127
97
72
181
155
207
42
121
201

1,388
1,386
1,384
1,384
1,383
1,380
1,378
1,371
1,371
1,370
1,364
1,363
1,362
1,361
1,360
1,359
1,358
1,354
1,353
1,353
1,352
1,348
1,347
1,343
1,342
1,340
1,340
1,340
1,338
1,334
1,333
1,330
1,330
1,330
1,329
1,329
1,328
1,326
1,326
1,319
1,314
1,313
1,312
1,311
1,311
1,310
1,310
1,308
1,308
1,306
1,305
1,305
1,303
1,301
1,300

60
252
132
72
66
162
174
204
408

66
330

18
378

126
324
96

210
246

54
48
66
42
36
30
66
144

30

30
246
51
66
204

180
84
60

54
36
18

276

54
48
252
156

Monroe County USBC
Allegheny Mountain USBC
Beaver Valley USBC
Western Crawford County USBC
Gr Schuylkill USBC

Gr Harrisburg USBC

Gr Harrisburg USBC
York-Adams USBC
Allegheny Mountain USBC
Bucks County USBC
Central PA USBC
Allegheny Mountain USBC
Monroe County USBC
Lycoming County USBC
Gr Harrisburg USBC
Allentown Area USBC

St Marys USBC

Gr Schuylkill USBC
York-Adams USBC
Allegheny Mountain USBC
Lycoming County USBC
York-Adams USBC
Altoona District USBC
Seven Mountains USBC
York-Adams USBC

Seven Mountains USBC
Seven Mountains USBC
Lycoming County USBC
Beaver Valley USBC
Western Crawford County USBC
Lycoming County USBC
Reading-Pottstown USBC
Gr Harrisburg USBC
Lancaster USBC

Wyoming Valley USBC

St Marys USBC

Wyoming Valley USBC
Reading-Pottstown USBC
Milton USBC

Altoona District USBC
Central PA USBC
Punxsutawney USBC
Altoona District USBC
Wyoming Valley USBC
York-Adams USBC
Allentown Area USBC
Milton USBC

Wyoming Valley USBC
York-Adams USBC
Reading-Pottstown USBC
Gr Harrisburg USBC
Lycoming County USBC
Lancaster USBC

Monroe County USBC
Lancaster USBC



92

94

95

96

96

96

96

100
101
101
101
104
105
106
106
106
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
119
121
122
122
124
125
126
126
128
129
130
130
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
141
143
144
145
146
147

Patton Richard E.
Kochel Steven B.
Kays Jerry R.

Burd Jefffrey L.
Jameson John J.
Schaffer Michael A.
Bible Charles A.
Woodruff Kevin D.
Wojcik Charlie S.
Husing Richard L.
Beck Rodney M.
Knarr Terry L.
Woomer Larry W.
Staboleski David M.
Sahm Ronald E.
Chiappetta Mark C.
Hillard Michael A.
Stohler Daniel M.
Stubenrauch Paul J.
Bex Rufus Il1
Pascoe Neal E.
Swatsworth Daniel I.
Herrold Sandy L.
Dautrich Lester D.
Rackey Michael D
Bouder Jeffrey L.
Apicella Albert J.
Ambrose Dave P.
Hess Todd

Lloyd Craig C.
Bruff Charles W. Sr
Dunlap David L.
Long Paul Jr
Detrick David J.
Bradley Donald L.
Ruhl Richard K. Jr
Herrold Scott A.
Helman John B.
Kessler Kevin C.
Hoffer Timothy E.
Herrman Todd A.
Howard Joseph M.
Moore James P.
Robison Allen W. Jr
Funk William A. Jr

Eckman Chester E 111

Clark Jason E.
Helsel Charles C.
Fisher Charles G.
Eckman John J.
Fischer David A.
Heard John W.
Dotson David M.
Yingst Todd A.
Young William C. Jr

148
181
246
132
188
70
26
134
108
28
49
70
14
167
71
184
255
123
117
213
130
274
135
251
177
222
140
25
163
209
74
44
283
20
125
116
135
116
104
149
141
99
213
43
172
40
185
213
41
42
237
44
239
201
72

1,300
1,298
1,297
1,293
1,293
1,293
1,293
1,292
1,289
1,289
1,289
1,287
1,284
1,281
1,281
1,281
1,279
1,278
1,274
1,271
1,265
1,260
1,259
1,255
1,249
1,245
1,240
1,240
1,237
1,235
1,235
1,232
1,230
1,225
1,225
1,223
1,220
1,212
1,212
1,207
1,206
1,202
1,193
1,192
1,187
1,183
1,170
1,167
1,164
1,164
1,162
1,159
1,142
953

555

66
114

210

126
24
102
12

198
138
36

144
54
72
354
150
174
114
306
18
90
108
12
18
30

90

78

132
192
42

228
150
192
114
114

42
78

18
126
60

18

108
48

132
114
102
192

Gr Harrisburg USBC
Reading-Pottstown USBC
Titusville USBC

Seven Mountains USBC
Lancaster USBC
Lycoming County USBC
Beaver Valley USBC
Seven Mountains USBC
Monroe County USBC
Beaver Valley USBC
Allegheny Mountain USBC
Lycoming County USBC
Seven Mountains USBC
Reading-Pottstown USBC
Lycoming County USBC
Laurel Highlands USBC
Seven Mountains USBC
Monroe County USBC
Monroe County USBC
Altoona District USBC
Gr Schuylkill USBC
Allegheny Mountain USBC
Seven Mountains USBC
Reading-Pottstown USBC
Reading-Pottstown USBC
Gr Harrisburg USBC

Gr Harrisburg USBC
Beaver Valley USBC
Reading-Pottstown USBC
Milton USBC
York-Adams USBC
Allegheny Mountain USBC
Gr Schuylkill USBC
Lancaster USBC

Monroe County USBC
Monroe County USBC
Seven Mountains USBC
Monroe County USBC
Lycoming County USBC
Gr Harrisburg USBC

Gr Harrisburg USBC
Wyoming Valley USBC
Altoona District USBC
Allegheny Mountain USBC
Franklin County USBC
Lancaster USBC

Laurel Highlands USBC
Altoona District USBC
Lancaster USBC
Lancaster USBC

Beaver Valley USBC
Allegheny Mountain USBC
Reading-Pottstown USBC
Lancaster USBC
York-Adams USBC



The lowest score to cash is 1482.

Open 6 Game All Events, Div 5 - 55 to 59, Scratch

Place Team Name
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Stahl Donald E.
Spencer Kenneth R. Jr
Santos Scott A.
Baker Scott B.
Neuer Andrew J.
Pugh Kenneth J.
Lewis Rendal F. Jr
Reichart Steven D.
Miller Bryan K.
Harman Aaron E.
Wolfe William R.
Threet Philip
Tarbert Stephen
Ward Kelly J.

Alig Paul D.

Hoffer Thomas W.
Salobecke Richard J. Jr
Palulis Robert M. Sr
McAfee Thomas O.
Meholick Scot M.
Adair Brian K. Sr
Horton James A.
Harvey David
Hippo Robert S.
Archacki Thomas L.
Baker G Lane
Baker Thomas H. Jr
Kohler Richard L.
Canfield Scott A.
McMahon Scott E.
Stiffler John M.
Monderewicz Keith E.
Zapotoczny Wayne M.
Lee Richard J.

Kite Earl E. Jr

Ryan William H.
Vananzo John M.
Oslick Donald D. Jr
Krushin John J.
Roberts William E.
Eyer Steven L.
Hoffman Bradley B.
Paluch Chester J. Jr
Frey Brian D.
Witmer Randal A.
Kays Jerry R.
Richardson Rob
Jameson John J.
Gehret Gregg D.
Conrad Karl E.
Wieand Samuel R.
Gamble Spencer L.

Entry Score Hcap From

73
89
232
245
187
189
4
266
10
257
10
131
73
284
242
147
110
35
253
47
168
207
278
260
51
55
55
250
188
109
227
253
284
53
98
149
72
23
97
155
68
208
98
136
102
246
74
188
181
127
236
42

1,556
1,509
1,478
1,467
1,460
1,458
1,429
1,419
1,414
1,407
1,405
1,395
1,395
1,374
1,370
1,364
1,362
1,359
1,358
1,353
1,345
1,343
1,342
1,341
1,336
1,334
1,332
1,330
1,330
1,328
1,319
1,317
1,316
1,312
1,311
1,309
1,308
1,308
1,308
1,305
1,304
1,300
1,299
1,298
1,298
1,297
1,294
1,293
1,293
1,292
1,291
1,290

York-Adams USBC
Wyoming Valley USBC
Allentown Area USBC
Titusville USBC

Lancaster USBC

Lancaster USBC

Lancaster USBC
Reading-Pottstown USBC
Reading-Pottstown USBC
Milton USBC
Reading-Pottstown USBC
Seven Mountains USBC
York-Adams USBC
Beaver Valley USBC
Bucks County USBC

Gr Harrisburg USBC
Monroe County USBC
Allentown Area USBC

Gr Schuylkill USBC
Allegheny Mountain USBC
Indiana Area USBC
Lycoming County USBC
Danville Bloomsburg Berwick USBC
Altoona District USBC
Western Crawford County USBC
Western Crawford County USBC
Western Crawford County USBC
Reading-Pottstown USBC
Lancaster USBC

Monroe County USBC
Altoona District USBC

Gr Schuylkill USBC
Beaver Valley USBC
Western Crawford County USBC
Wyoming Valley USBC

Gr Harrisburg USBC
York-Adams USBC
Beaver Valley USBC
Wyoming Valley USBC

Gr Harrisburg USBC
Lycoming County USBC
Gr Harrisburg USBC
Wyoming Valley USBC
Seven Mountains USBC
Central PA USBC
Titusville USBC
York-Adams USBC
Lancaster USBC
Reading-Pottstown USBC
Milton USBC

Allentown Area USBC
Lancaster USBC



53
53
55
55
55
58
58
60
61
61
63
64
65
66
67
67
69
70
71
72
72
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
80
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
88
90
91
92
93
94
94
96
97
98
98
98
101
102
103
104
105
105
107

Husing Richard L.
Stake James A.
Wieand James F.
DeCarli James M.
Staboleski David M.
Witczak Leonard F.
Wojcik Charlie S.
Rowe William C.
Kuklinski Donald T. Jr
Reigle Dennis E.
Soullaird Brian L.
Bible Charles A.
Hunter James W.
Sassaman Donald R.
Runk Robert K.
Wilt James P. Jr
Spadine Michael S.
Miller Robert H. Jr
McNemar Larry W. Jr
Fenchel David A.
Yon Jonathan W.
Hull Randy
Woomer Larry W.
Vogel Edward C.
Herrold Sandy L.
Hess Todd

Patton Richard E.
Bouder Jeffrey L.
Cunningham Jim S. 111
Feldbauer David M.
Battaglia Tony
Chiappetta Mark C.
Apicella Albert J.
Smith Beth A.
Ambrose Dave P.
Hoffer Timothy E.
Hillard Michael A.
Hoyle Doug

Mayer Douglas E.
Moore James P.
Woodruff Kevin D.
Miller Mark K.
Kochel Steven B.
Detrick David J.
Robison Allen W. Jr
Schaffer Michael A.
Clark Jason E.
Richardson Frank
Dautrich Lester D.
Herrman Todd A.
Bruff Charles W. Sr
Pascoe Neal E.
Knarr Terry L.
Helsel Charles C.
Lloyd Craig C.

28

136
236
215
167
212
108
271
35

136
121
26

164
92
94
243
42
132
238
260
207
14
137
135
163
148
222
117
215
33
184
140
36
25
149
255
151
276
213
134
161
181
20
43
70
185
74
251
141
74
130
70
213
209

1,289
1,289
1,281
1,281
1,281
1,277
1,277
1,276
1,274
1,274
1,272
1,269
1,268
1,260
1,257
1,257
1,256
1,255
1,254
1,252
1,252
1,251
1,248
1,243
1,241
1,237
1,234
1,233
1,233
1,232
1,229
1,227
1,222
1,218
1,210
1,207
1,207
1,204
1,201
1,193
1,190
1,184
1,184
1,183
1,174
1,167
1,167
1,167
1,165
1,164
1,157
1,151
1,149
1,149
1,145

Beaver Valley USBC
Seven Mountains USBC
Allentown Area USBC

St Marys USBC
Reading-Pottstown USBC
Wyoming Valley USBC
Monroe County USBC
Central PA USBC
Allentown Area USBC
Seven Mountains USBC
Monroe County USBC
Beaver Valley USBC
Western Crawford County USBC
Reading-Pottstown USBC
York-Adams USBC
York-Adams USBC
Anthracite Valley USBC
Lancaster USBC

Seven Mountains USBC
Beaver Valley USBC
Altoona District USBC
Lycoming County USBC
Seven Mountains USBC
Allegheny Mountain USBC
Seven Mountains USBC
Reading-Pottstown USBC
Gr Harrisburg USBC

Gr Harrisburg USBC
Monroe County USBC

St Marys USBC
Punxsutawney USBC
Laurel Highlands USBC
Gr Harrisburg USBC

Gr Harrisburg USBC
Beaver Valley USBC

Gr Harrisburg USBC
Seven Mountains USBC
Gr Harrisburg USBC
Lycoming County USBC
Altoona District USBC
Seven Mountains USBC
Seven Mountains USBC
Reading-Pottstown USBC
Lancaster USBC
Allegheny Mountain USBC
Lycoming County USBC
Laurel Highlands USBC
York-Adams USBC
Reading-Pottstown USBC
Gr Harrisburg USBC
York-Adams USBC

Gr Schuylkill USBC
Lycoming County USBC
Altoona District USBC
Milton USBC



108
109
110
111
112
112
114
114
116
117
118
119
120
121
121
123
124
125
125
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
136
136
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147

The lowest score to cash is 1414.

Henning Russell L. Jr
Santalucia Louis A. Jr
Rackey Michael D
Sahm Ronald E.
Berst Richard T.
Walter Larry L.
Stubenrauch Paul J.
Howard Joseph M.
Eckman Chester E 111
Laukaitis Chris A.
Eckman John J.
Creswell Steve
Dunlap David L.
Kessler Kevin C.
Helman John B.

Bex Rufus 11

Beck Rodney M.
Burgeson Scott A.
Burd Jefffrey L.

Ruhl Richard K. Jr
Chiplis Chuck T.
Funk William A. Jr
Fisher Charles G.
Warner Dean J.
Heard John W.
Dotson David M.
Long Paul Jr
Seigworth Alan F.
Fischer David A.
Lindner Robert W.
Nuscher Martin E.
Herrold Scott A.
Bradley Donald L.
Callen Steve L.
Tejchman Michael A.
Stewart Scott S.
Swatsworth Daniel I.
Stohler Daniel M.
Yingst Todd A.
Young William C. Jr

201
69
177
71
46
271
117
99
40
127
42
74
44
104
116
213
49
217
132
116
170
172
41
121
44
239
283
48
237
128
181
135
125
195
66
46
274
123
201
72

1,144
1,142
1,141
1,137
1,134
1,134
1,124
1,124
1,123
1,122
1,116
1,102
1,100
1,098
1,098
1,097
1,091
1,083
1,083
1,073
1,069
1,061
1,056
1,049
1,045
1,040
1,038
1,033
1,030
1,030
1,030
1,028
997

992

982

963

954

924

761

555

Lancaster USBC

Lycoming County USBC
Reading-Pottstown USBC
Lycoming County USBC
Allegheny Mountain USBC
Central PA USBC

Monroe County USBC
Wyoming Valley USBC
Lancaster USBC

Milton USBC

Lancaster USBC
York-Adams USBC
Allegheny Mountain USBC
Lycoming County USBC
Monroe County USBC
Altoona District USBC
Allegheny Mountain USBC
St Marys USBC

Seven Mountains USBC
Monroe County USBC
Indiana Area USBC
Franklin County USBC
Lancaster USBC

Monroe County USBC
Allegheny Mountain USBC
Reading-Pottstown USBC
Gr Schuylkill USBC
Allegheny Mountain USBC
Beaver Valley USBC

Gr Schuylkill USBC
Reading-Pottstown USBC
Seven Mountains USBC
Monroe County USBC
Kane Area USBC

Gr Harrisburg USBC
Allegheny Mountain USBC
Allegheny Mountain USBC
Monroe County USBC
Lancaster USBC
York-Adams USBC

Open 6 Game All Events, Div 6 - 50 to 54, Handicapped

Place Team Name
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Nero Donald L.
Lint Troy W.
Smith Tom J. Jr
Smith Kevin E.
Emerson Lance R.
Cherry Thomas C.
Bisking Charles N.
Wagner John A.
Fisher Michael E.
Adams William E.
Sipple Mike W.
Bitting Kenneth P.

Entry Score

195
187
107
71

156
261
115
274
198
24

73

178

1,544
1,541
1,528
1,522
1,473
1,466
1,465
1,460
1,457
1,454
1,452
1,452

Hcap From

294 Kane Area USBC

0 Lancaster USBC

0 Monroe County USBC

30  Lycoming County USBC
0 Beaver Valley USBC

0 Altoona District USBC
54 Mansfield USBC

300 Allegheny Mountain USBC
192 Lancaster USBC

0 Beaver Valley USBC

0 York-Adams USBC

516 Reading-Pottstown USBC



13
14
14
16
17
18
18
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
27
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
39
41
42
42
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
50
52
53
54
54
56
57
58
59
60
61
61
63
64
65
66
67

DiNello Brian J.
Pettingill Charles J.
Jennings Robert M.
Feser Jason R.
Lodise Raymond J.
Granda Donald K. Jr
Goss Frank A. Jr
Mook Kevin W,
Zurat Scott J.

Holler Bill J. Jr
Kostjal George N.
Miller Bryan K.
Boris Mark J.
Sheppard Richard A.
Barton Ronald J.
Miller Dean E.

Fink Artie L. Jr
Grube Jay E. Jr
Moor Timothy B.
King Dave R.

Price Jeremy A.
Sassaman Randy S.
Glant John F.
Markham Paul G. Jr
Montgomery Eric L.
Brown Mark A.
Baird Rodrick M.
Chaya Stanley J. Jr
Ware Donald W. |11
Tutton Craig F.
Gossman Michael T.
Brown John R.
Wentzel Todd A.
Schuman David W. Sr
Rasp Carin L.

Rowe Lynn T.
Smith Terrance J. Sr
Raines Erv M.
Monoski Sean A.
Dunmire Scott
Morgan Keith R.
Runk Michael S.
Marcellus Brian C.
Rutter Allen J.
Woodhouse Larry W.
Grinnell Scott M.

Daughenbaugh Eric N.

Lukens Ken

Morse Michael G.
Plummer Keith E.
Thompson Eric R.
Russo Neil T.
Belisle Phillip Jr
Kauffman Bryan L.
Clark Donald E.

23
254
130
95
10
54
227
230
273
18
188
20
212
143
204
94
188
164
72
177
252
178
201
231

266

79

22

195
18

204
189
204
224
271
143
145
207
33

103
187
156
161
83

85
244
103
237
27
234
97
124
156

1,443
1,441
1,441
1,437
1,436
1,430
1,430
1,423
1,421
1,419
1,418
1,414
1,411
1,410
1,408
1,408
1,401
1,400
1,399
1,391
1,389
1,387
1,384
1,383
1,381
1,378
1,375
1,375
1,374
1,373
1,373
1,368
1,367
1,366
1,364
1,361
1,360
1,355
1,355
1,341
1,339
1,338
1,338
1,335
1,332
1,331
1,326
1,325
1,324
1,324
1,321
1,317
1,310
1,309
1,308

222
198

162
36

306
414

420
90
108

162
312
150
150

27
126
48

84
54

108

120

30
84
0
0
0

Beaver Valley USBC
Lock Haven USBC

Gr Schuylkill USBC
York-Adams USBC
Reading-Pottstown USBC
Western Crawford County USBC
Altoona District USBC
Northwestern PA USBC
Monroe County USBC
Allentown Area USBC
Lancaster USBC
Lancaster USBC
Wyoming Valley USBC
Gr Harrisburg USBC
Lancaster USBC
York-Adams USBC
Lancaster USBC
Reading-Pottstown USBC
York-Adams USBC
Reading-Pottstown USBC
Central PA USBC
Reading-Pottstown USBC
Lancaster USBC
Northwestern PA USBC
Lancaster USBC
Reading-Pottstown USBC
Western Crawford County USBC
Lycoming County USBC
Beaver Valley USBC
Kane Area USBC
Allentown Area USBC
Lancaster USBC
Lancaster USBC
Lancaster USBC

Butler Area USBC
Central PA USBC

Gr Harrisburg USBC

Gr Harrisburg USBC
Lycoming County USBC
Punxsutawney USBC
Canton USBC

Lancaster USBC

Beaver Valley USBC
Seven Mountains USBC
Bucks County USBC
Western Crawford County USBC
Gr Pittsburgh USBC

Gr Harrisburg USBC
Canton USBC

Beaver Valley USBC
Beaver Valley USBC
Allentown Area USBC
Wyoming Valley USBC
Monroe County USBC
Beaver Valley USBC



68
68
70
70
72
73
74
75
76
76
76
79
79
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
94
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117

The lowest score to cash is 1460.

Maracci Garret M.
Patti Robert P. Sr

Schauer Christopher M.

Gagnon Jessie D.
Barton Jeffrey A.
Rapach Joseph M.
Felo Kelly A.
Becker Todd A.
Derr Edgar Jr

Hess Leland 111
Colapreto Marc J. Sr
Eckman Patrick A.
Krauss Robert E.
Haller Brent D.
Kern Henry R. Sr
Charles James M.
Tooch Randy E.
Callacki Michael J.
Dreese Tina M.
Doyle James A.
Mayer Douglas E.
Wert Corey A.
Laughman Martin L.
Moyer Robert M. Jr
Ahner Scott R.
Westervelt Peter E.
Sheetz Thomas W.
Mullen Travis J.
Reynolds Mike
Selinko Michael J.
Kirchner Eric V.
Durr Carin
Kupinewicz Steve R.
Uber William L.
Roush Wayne E.
Dufek Edward M.
Roberts Scott A.
Kulesza Bolek L.
Murphy Jack R. Jr
Stepler Jeffrey L. Jr
Francis Norman F. Jr
Belisle Scott D.
Logan Joel W.
Yorns Edward M. Jr
Schaeffer Jeffrey L.
Reynolds Brad
Komorek David J.

Rippee Richard W. Jr

Kenner Ronald M.
Bergland Tyrone D.

231
108
202
257
204
98

29

189
40

14

163
205
48

27

229
120
11

89

241
270
276
265
121
232
236
123
90

274
209
129
184
224
50

27

136
87

223
237
116
172
231
97

40

237
235
127
230
26

261
232

1,307
1,307
1,306
1,306
1,302
1,300
1,297
1,294
1,289
1,289
1,289
1,288
1,288
1,285
1,282
1,279
1,278
1,277
1,271
1,267
1,255
1,253
1,249
1,248
1,246
1,245
1,235
1,235
1,233
1,230
1,229
1,228
1,223
1,209
1,208
1,203
1,197
1,188
1,184
1,183
1,180
1,179
1,151
1,135
1,126
1,119
1,116
1,110
1,032
575

384

294
150
54
36
150
30
54
30

216
78
48
24
60

138
132
54

192
90

102
252
180

150
306
72
48
216
108
0
48
6

0
42
60
6
168
60
30
150
18
0
210
96
42
33

Northwestern PA USBC
Monroe County USBC
Lancaster USBC

Milton USBC

Lancaster USBC
Wyoming Valley USBC
Beaver Valley USBC
Lancaster USBC
Lancaster USBC

Seven Mountains USBC
Reading-Pottstown USBC
Lycoming County USBC
Allegheny Mountain USBC
Beaver Valley USBC
Altoona District USBC
Monroe County USBC
Beaver Valley USBC
Wyoming Valley USBC
Milton USBC

Franklin County USBC
Lycoming County USBC
Central PA USBC
Monroe County USBC
Allentown Area USBC
Allentown Area USBC
Monroe County USBC
Gr Harrisburg USBC
Allegheny Mountain USBC
Milton USBC

Gr Schuylkill USBC
Laurel Highlands USBC
Butler Area USBC
Anthracite Valley USBC
Beaver Valley USBC
Seven Mountains USBC
Gr Pittsburgh USBC
Lycoming County USBC
Beaver Valley USBC
Monroe County USBC
Franklin County USBC
Northwestern PA USBC
Wyoming Valley USBC
Lancaster USBC

Beaver Valley USBC
Allentown Area USBC
Milton USBC
Northwestern PA USBC
Beaver Valley USBC
Altoona District USBC
Allentown Area USBC

Open 6 Game All Events, Div 6 - 50 to 54, Scratch

Place Team Name

1
2

Lint Troy W.
Smith Tom J. Jr

Entry Score Hcap From

187
107

1,541
1,528

Lancaster USBC
Monroe County USBC



Smith Kevin E.
Emerson Lance R.
Cherry Thomas C.
Adams William E.
Sipple Mike W.
Jennings Robert M.
Granda Donald K. Jr
Goss Frank A. Jr
Kostjal George N.
Miller Bryan K.
Bisking Charles N.
Boris Mark J.

Fink Artie L. Jr
Lodise Raymond J.
Grube Jay E. Jr
Moor Timothy B.
Sassaman Randy S.
Montgomery Eric L.
Brown Mark A.
Baird Rodrick M.
Sheppard Richard A.
Ware Donald W. 111
Holler Bill J. Jr
Wentzel Todd A.
Chaya Stanley J. Jr
Raines Erv M.
Barton Ronald J.
Runk Michael S.
Marcellus Brian C.
Grinnell Scott M.
Monoski Sean A.
Lukens Ken
Plummer Keith E.
Belisle Phillip Jr
Kauffman Bryan L.
Clark Donald E.
Patti Robert P. Sr
Thompson Eric R.
Morgan Keith R.
Colapreto Marc J. Sr
Eckman Patrick A.
Gossman Michael T.
Woodhouse Larry W.
Callacki Michael J.
Feser Jason R.
Fisher Michael E.
Becker Todd A.
Rapach Joseph M.
Brown John R.
Hess Leland 11
Charles James M.
Rutter Allen J.

Nero Donald L.
Barton Jeffrey A.
Pettingill Charles J.

71
156
261
24
73
130
54
227
188
20
115
212
188
10
164
72
178

266

143
22
18
189
79
145
204
187
156

207
244
237
97
124
156
108
27
103
163
205
18
83
89
95
198
189
98
204
14
120
161
195
204
254

1,492
1,473
1,466
1,454
1,452
1,441
1,430
1,430
1,418
1,414
1,411
1,411
1,401
1,400
1,400
1,399
1,387
1,381
1,378
1,375
1,374
1,374
1,371
1,367
1,357
1,355
1,354
1,338
1,338
1,331
1,328
1,319
1,318
1,310
1,309
1,308
1,307
1,291
1,291
1,289
1,288
1,283
1,278
1,277
1,275
1,265
1,264
1,264
1,260
1,259
1,255
1,251
1,250
1,248
1,243

Lycoming County USBC
Beaver Valley USBC
Altoona District USBC
Beaver Valley USBC
York-Adams USBC

Gr Schuylkill USBC
Western Crawford County USBC
Altoona District USBC
Lancaster USBC
Lancaster USBC
Mansfield USBC
Wyoming Valley USBC
Lancaster USBC
Reading-Pottstown USBC
Reading-Pottstown USBC
York-Adams USBC
Reading-Pottstown USBC
Lancaster USBC
Reading-Pottstown USBC
Western Crawford County USBC
Gr Harrisburg USBC
Beaver Valley USBC
Allentown Area USBC
Lancaster USBC
Lycoming County USBC
Gr Harrisburg USBC
Lancaster USBC
Lancaster USBC

Beaver Valley USBC
Western Crawford County USBC
Lycoming County USBC
Gr Harrisburg USBC
Beaver Valley USBC
Wyoming Valley USBC
Monroe County USBC
Beaver Valley USBC
Monroe County USBC
Beaver Valley USBC
Canton USBC
Reading-Pottstown USBC
Lycoming County USBC
Allentown Area USBC
Bucks County USBC
Wyoming Valley USBC
York-Adams USBC
Lancaster USBC
Lancaster USBC
Wyoming Valley USBC
Lancaster USBC

Seven Mountains USBC
Monroe County USBC
Seven Mountains USBC
Kane Area USBC
Lancaster USBC

Lock Haven USBC



58
58
60
61
62
63
63
65
66
66
68
69
70
71
71
73
73
75
76
77
78
79
79
81
82
83
83
85
86
86
88
89
90
91
92
93
93
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
104
104
104
108
109
110
111
112

Derr Edgar Jr
Sheetz Thomas W.
Kern Henry R. Sr
Russo Neil T.
DiNello Brian J.
Tooch Randy E.
Daughenbaugh Eric N.
Dunmire Scott

King Dave R.

Rowe Lynn T.

Smith Terrance J. Sr
Uber William L.
Haller Brent D.
Schuman David W. Sr
Morse Michael G.
Roberts Scott A.
Dufek Edward M.
Dobson Bryan S.
Kirchner Eric V.
Stepler Jeffrey L. Jr
Price Jeremy A.
Wagner John A.
Roush Wayne E.
Laughman Martin L.
Selinko Michael J.
Gagnon Jessie D.
Miller Dean E.

Felo Kelly A.
Kulesza Bolek L.
Moyer Robert M. Jr
Markham Paul G. Jr
Doyle James A.
Dreese Tina M.
Murphy Jack R. Jr
Logan Joel W.
Reynolds Brad
Belisle Scott D.
Mook Kevin W.
Kupinewicz Steve R.
Schaeffer Jeffrey L.
Mullen Travis J.
Krauss Robert E.
Westervelt Peter E.
Wert Corey A.

Rasp Carin L.
Rippee Richard W. Jr
Durr Carin

Francis Norman F. Jr
Glant John F.
Schauer Christopher M.
Zurat Scott J.

Ahner Scott R.
Kenner Ronald M.
Yorns Edward M. Jr
Tutton Craig F.

40

90

229
234
23

11

85

33

177
271
143
27

27

204
103
223
87

276
184
172
252
274
136
121
129
257
94

29

237
232
231
270
241
116
40

127
97

230
50

235
274
48

123
265
224
26

224
231
201
202
273
236
261
237
195

1,235
1,235
1,234
1,233
1,221
1,218
1,218
1,215
1,211
1,211
1,210
1,209
1,207
1,204
1,204
1,197
1,197
1,189
1,181
1,177
1,173
1,160
1,160
1,159
1,158
1,156
1,156
1,147
1,146
1,146
1,137
1,135
1,133
1,124
1,121
1,119
1,119
1,117
1,115
1,108
1,085
1,072
1,065
1,061
1,052
1,014
1,012
1,012
1,012
1,012
1,007
994

990

985

953

Lancaster USBC

Gr Harrisburg USBC
Altoona District USBC
Allentown Area USBC
Beaver Valley USBC
Beaver Valley USBC

Gr Pittsburgh USBC
Punxsutawney USBC
Reading-Pottstown USBC
Central PA USBC

Gr Harrisburg USBC
Beaver Valley USBC
Beaver Valley USBC
Lancaster USBC

Canton USBC

Lycoming County USBC
Gr Pittsburgh USBC
Lycoming County USBC
Laurel Highlands USBC
Franklin County USBC
Central PA USBC
Allegheny Mountain USBC
Seven Mountains USBC
Monroe County USBC
Gr Schuylkill USBC
Milton USBC
York-Adams USBC
Beaver Valley USBC
Beaver Valley USBC
Allentown Area USBC
Northwestern PA USBC
Franklin County USBC
Milton USBC

Monroe County USBC
Lancaster USBC

Milton USBC

Wyoming Valley USBC
Northwestern PA USBC
Anthracite Valley USBC
Allentown Area USBC
Allegheny Mountain USBC
Allegheny Mountain USBC
Monroe County USBC
Central PA USBC

Butler Area USBC
Beaver Valley USBC
Butler Area USBC
Northwestern PA USBC
Lancaster USBC
Lancaster USBC
Monroe County USBC
Allentown Area USBC
Altoona District USBC
Beaver Valley USBC
Kane Area USBC



113  Bitting Kenneth P.
114  Reynolds Mike

115 Maracci Garret M.
116  Komorek David J.
117  Bergland Tyrone D.

The lowest score to cash is 1441.

178
209
231
230
232

936
927
923
906
542

Reading-Pottstown USBC
Milton USBC
Northwestern PA USBC
Northwestern PA USBC
Allentown Area USBC

Women's 6 game All events, Div 1 - 65 and over, Scratch
Entry Score Hcap From

Place Team Name

1 Robinson Elaine A.
2 Lampugnani Jayne M.
3 Anderson Karla M.
4 Evans Jean M.

5 Laub Jeanine L.

6 Vish Vickie L.

7 Williams Beverly
8 DiNoia Caroline

9 Stover Leonor T.
10 Peffer Mary J.

11 Chiplis Cathy N.
12 Scott Bessie M.

13 Wilt Lynn E.

14 Hayes Pat

15 Kelly Gail C.

16 Crabb Bonnie L.
17 Zielinski Sherry L.
18 Geib Shirley M.

19 Finger Joan L.

19 Chambers Clara J.
21 Bitler Diane L.

22 Rowan Rose

23 Maurer Betty A.
24 Ostrich Debra J.
25 Mentzer Karen K.
26 Johnson Vicki L.
27 Griffith Paula E.
28 Herrman Nancy J.
29 Englehardt Linda L.
30 Bedilion Vicky L.
31 Hopple Debbie A.
32 Warfel Janet M.

33 Miller Clara G.

34 Webber Bonnie M.
35 Keefer Jennie

36 Reid Barbara E.
37 Shumaker Jean D.
38 Phillips Pat

39 Christy Sherry

40 Atkins Charlene L.
41 Negley Shirley

42 Baeckel Carmen G.
43 Fritzges Rebecca J.
44 Mogitz Louise A.
45 Steliga Jane

46 Burns Roberta A.
47 Baily Bonnie L.

18
16
32
182
35
218
12
21
179
37
169
78
94
38
16
5
247
118
38
169
182
63
218
62
31
68
169
144

63

142
124
219
100

249
63
64
15
64
64

209
60
249

64

1,156
1,124
1,122
1,105
1,087
1,085
1,084
1,081
1,079
1,076
1,072
1,050
1,043
1,029
1,013
1,000
998
983
982
982
966
937
924
923
915
902
898
873
870
869
859
857
851
844
829
828
823
811
793
791
789
779
761
749
702
696
686

Allentown Area USBC
Bucks County USBC
Lycoming County USBC
Reading-Pottstown USBC
Allentown Area USBC
Laurel Highlands USBC
Anthracite Valley USBC
Home Free USBC
Reading-Pottstown USBC
Gr Harrisburg USBC
Indiana Area USBC
Bucks County USBC
York-Adams USBC

Gr Harrisburg USBC
Bucks County USBC
Milton USBC

Gr Harrisburg USBC
Monroe County USBC
Gr Harrisburg USBC
Indiana Area USBC
Reading-Pottstown USBC
Washington USBC
Laurel Highlands USBC
Washington USBC
Altoona District USBC
Lycoming County USBC
Indiana Area USBC

Gr Harrisburg USBC
Milton USBC
Washington USBC

Gr Harrisburg USBC
Monroe County USBC
Laurel Highlands USBC
Gr Harrisburg USBC
Milton USBC

Gr Pittsburgh USBC
Washington USBC
Washington USBC
Butler Area USBC
Washington USBC
Washington USBC
Lancaster USBC

Milton USBC

Monroe County USBC
Gr Pittsburgh USBC
Milton USBC
Washington USBC



48 Davis Debra K. 144 677 Gr Harrisburg USBC
49 Mincemoyer Sandy 67 672 Lycoming County USBC
50 Smith Regina M. 249 618 Gr Pittsburgh USBC
The lowest score to cash is 1122.

Women's 6 game All events, Div 1 - 65 and Over, Handicapped

Place Team Name Entry Score Hcap From

1 Crabb Bonnie L. 5 1,492 492 Milton USBC

2 Chiplis Cathy N. 169 1,486 414 Indiana Area USBC

3 DiNoia Caroline 21 1,435 354 Home Free USBC

4 Zielinski Sherry L. 247 1,430 432 Gr Harrisburg USBC

5 Chambers Clara J. 169 1,408 426 Indiana Area USBC

6 Peffer Mary J. 37 1,406 330 Gr Harrisburg USBC

7 Keefer Jennie 8 1,393 564 Milton USBC

8 Robinson Elaine A. 18 1,390 234 Allentown Area USBC

9 Geib Shirley M. 118 1,385 402 Monroe County USBC
10 Laub Jeanine L. 35 1,375 288 Allentown Area USBC
11 Baily Bonnie L. 64 1,370 684 Washington USBC

12 Burns Roberta A. 8 1,368 672 Milton USBC

13 Wilt Lynn E. 94 1,367 324 York-Adams USBC

14 Lampugnani Jayne M. 16 1,364 240 Bucks County USBC

15 Hayes Pat 38 1,359 330 Gr Harrisburg USBC

16 Shumaker Jean D. 63 1,351 528 Washington USBC

17 Griffith Paula E. 169 1,348 450 Indiana Area USBC

18 Maurer Betty A. 218 1,338 414 Laurel Highlands USBC
19 Vish Vickie L. 218 1,337 252 Laurel Highlands USBC
20 Herrman Nancy J. 144 1,335 462 Gr Harrisburg USBC

21 Ostrich Debra J. 62 1,331 408 Washington USBC

22 Englehardt Linda L. 8 1,326 456 Milton USBC

23 Davis Debra K. 144 1,319 642 Gr Harrisburg USBC

24 Negley Shirley 64 1,317 528 Washington USBC

25 Hopple Debbie A. 142 1,315 456 Gr Harrisburg USBC

26 Bitler Diane L. 182 1,314 348 Reading-Pottstown USBC
27 Williams Beverly 12 1,312 228 Anthracite Valley USBC
28 Rowan Rose 63 1,309 372 Washington USBC

29 Atkins Charlene L. 64 1,307 516 Washington USBC

29 Stover Leonor T. 179 1,307 228 Reading-Pottstown USBC
31 Scott Bessie M. 78 1,302 252 Bucks County USBC

32 Kelly Gail C. 16 1,301 288 Bucks County USBC

33 Webber Bonnie M. 100 1,300 456 Gr Harrisburg USBC

34 Warfel Janet M. 124 1,289 432 Monroe County USBC
34 Mogitz Louise A. 60 1,289 540 Monroe County USBC
36 Mincemoyer Sandy 67 1,272 600 Lycoming County USBC
37 Miller Clara G. 219 1,259 408 Laurel Highlands USBC
38 Smith Regina M. 249 1,248 630 Gr Pittsburgh USBC

39 Fritzges Rebecca J. 209 1,247 486 Milton USBC

40 Reid Barbara E. 249 1,242 414 Gr Pittsburgh USBC

41 Baeckel Carmen G. 2 1,241 462 Lancaster USBC

42 Evans Jean M. 182 1,237 132 Reading-Pottstown USBC
43 Johnson Vicki L. 68 1,232 330 Lycoming County USBC
44 Phillips Pat 64 1,231 420 Washington USBC

45 Bedilion Vicky L. 63 1,229 360 Washington USBC

46 Steliga Jane 249 1,224 522 Gr Pittsburgh USBC

47 Christy Sherry 15 1,213 420 Butler Area USBC

48 Anderson Karla M. 32 1,206 84  Lycoming County USBC
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Mentzer Karen K. 31 1,185 270 Altoona District USBC



50

The lowest score to cash is 1435.

Finger Joan L.

38

1,168 186 Gr Harrisburg USBC

Women's 6 game All events, Div 2 - 64 and Under, Handicapped

Place Team Name

O© oo ~NOTOT A~ WN -

Stopper Brenda L.
Guest Michelle
DuVall-Wolfe Sandra L.
Sanders Dianne L.
Boyer Shirley L.
Sassaman Michelle K.
Walsh Rose M.
Lewis Lisa M.
Bingham Dawn M.
Patton Malinda S.
Titus Robin A.
Jones Yvonne M.
Jones Diane M.
Welshans Brenda
Nagel Tanya R.
Diehl Cindy A.
Smith Beth A.
Baxter Susan M.
Granda Kelli L.
Mylet Sharon
Tracey Patricia D.
Rasp Carin L.

Craig Robin L.
Hudec Maryanne
Nolan Brenda L.
Betzer Denise M.
Salobecke Rosalina
Lariviere Denise
Kushmeder Michele
Bitting Lori A.
Rewick Carol A.
Cook Cynthia A.
Popielarcheck Jo P.
Reazor Christina C.
Cunningham Cecilia K.
King Roberta Jean
Kable Cindy L.
Hoffer Deb
Staboleski Dessa M.
Feser Christy L.
Engleka Michelle L.
Trader Sophie A.
Ringwood Kim L.
Dreese Tina M.
Jones Michele L.
Weaver Lori E.
Polash Sheleen M.
Robison Darlene A.
Herrman Tory J.
Getsay Bonnie
Schickel Susan

Entry Score

32
21
2
92
179
178
60
196
84
142

81
86
32
15
142
37
196
51
21
37
206
85
84
12

60
67
21
178
60
197
62
177
117
206
244
141
197
95
219
62
144

179
122
234
62
141
15

1,544
1,516
1,481
1,463
1,461
1,461
1,458
1,456
1,442
1,436
1,422
1,418
1,418
1,398
1,398
1,394
1,380
1,380
1,374
1,373
1,368
1,364
1,361
1,358
1,358
1,356
1,356
1,354
1,353
1,346
1,338
1,336
1,321
1,320
1,316
1,307
1,306
1,302
1,295
1,286
1,285
1,272
1,271
1,271
1,264
1,263
1,261
1,259
1,258
1,257
1,232

Hcap From

354
324
480
378
252
396
756
12
612
414
414
0
144
216
324
300
162
114
396
342
576
312
246
342
270
342
408
330
402
402
522
174
492
162
468
468
318
654
426
114
408
432
186
138
408
402
54
366
180
318
198

Lycoming County USBC
Home Free USBC
Lancaster USBC
York-Adams USBC
Reading-Pottstown USBC
Reading-Pottstown USBC
Monroe County USBC
Pennsylvania State USBC
Gr Pittsburgh USBC

Gr Harrisburg USBC
Milton USBC

Southeast PA USBC

Gr Pittsburgh USBC
Lycoming County USBC
Butler Area USBC

Gr Harrisburg USBC

Gr Harrisburg USBC
Pennsylvania State USBC

Western Crawford County USBC

Home Free USBC

Gr Harrisburg USBC
Beaver Valley USBC

Gr Pittsburgh USBC

Gr Pittsburgh USBC
Anthracite Valley USBC
Milton USBC

Monroe County USBC
Lycoming County USBC
Home Free USBC
Reading-Pottstown USBC
Monroe County USBC
Troy USBC

Washington USBC
Reading-Pottstown USBC
Monroe County USBC
Beaver Valley USBC

Gr Harrisburg USBC

Gr Harrisburg USBC
Troy USBC
York-Adams USBC
Laurel Highlands USBC
Washington USBC

Gr Harrisburg USBC
Milton USBC
Reading-Pottstown USBC
Monroe County USBC
Allentown Area USBC
Washington USBC

Gr Harrisburg USBC
Butler Area USBC
Lancaster USBC



52 Patterson Fannie E. 169 1,229 330 Indiana Area USBC

53 Durr Carin 206 1,228 216 Beaver Valley USBC

54 Miller Ellen 144 1,219 684 Gr Harrisburg USBC

55 Spencer Marjorie A. 197 1,218 474 Troy USBC

56 Loesch Vicki L. 37 1,214 336 Gr Harrisburg USBC

57 Harris Gay P. 223 1,208 120 Lycoming County USBC
58 Talkington Renee J. 180 1,197 90 Reading-Pottstown USBC
59  Jones Yvette 81 1,186 36  Southeast PA USBC

60 Rummel Ann L. 6 1,183 240 Lancaster USBC

61 Durst Patricia 239 1,169 30 Reading-Pottstown USBC
62 Brown Jill A. 31 1,161 198 Altoona District USBC
63 McCabe Shelley A. 38 1,146 48  Gr Harrisburg USBC

64 Christley Laura L. 206 1,109 426 Beaver Valley USBC

65 Mitchell Danielle 85 984 0 Gr Pittsburgh USBC

The lowest score to cash is 1463.
Women's 6 game All events, Div 2 - 64 and Under, Scratch

Place Team Name Entry Score Hcap From

1 Lewis Lisa M. 196 1,444 Pennsylvania State USBC
2 Jones Yvonne M. 81 1,418 Southeast PA USBC

3 Jones Diane M. 86 1,274 Gr Pittsburgh USBC

4 Baxter Susan M. 196 1,266 Pennsylvania State USBC
5 Smith Beth A. 37 1,218 Gr Harrisburg USBC

6 Boyer Shirley L. 179 1,209 Reading-Pottstown USBC
7 Polash Sheleen M. 234 1,207 Allentown Area USBC

8 Guest Michelle 21 1,192 Home Free USBC

9 Stopper Brenda L. 32 1,190 Lycoming County USBC
10  Welshans Brenda 32 1,182 Lycoming County USBC
11 Feser Christy L. 95 1,172 York-Adams USBC

12 Cook Cynthia A. 197 1,162 Troy USBC

13 Reazor Christina C. 177 1,158 Reading-Pottstown USBC
14 Jones Yvette 81 1,150 Southeast PA USBC

15 Durst Patricia 239 1,139 Reading-Pottstown USBC
16 Dreese Tina M. 5 1,133 Milton USBC

17 Craig Robin L. 85 1,115 Gr Pittsburgh USBC

18 Talkington Renee J. 180 1,107 Reading-Pottstown USBC
19 McCabe Shelley A. 38 1,098 Gr Harrisburg USBC

20 Diehl Cindy A. 142 1,094 Gr Harrisburg USBC

21 Harris Gay P. 223 1,088 Lycoming County USBC
21 Nolan Brenda L. 12 1,088 Anthracite Valley USBC
23 Ringwood Kim L. 144 1,085 Gr Harrisburg USBC

23 Sanders Dianne L. 92 1,085 York-Adams USBC

25 Herrman Tory J. 141 1,078 Gr Harrisburg USBC

26 Nagel Tanya R. 15 1,074 Butler Area USBC

27 Sassaman Michelle K. 178 1,065 Reading-Pottstown USBC
28 Rasp Carin L. 206 1,052 Beaver Valley USBC

29 Schickel Susan 6 1,034 Lancaster USBC

30 Mylet Sharon 21 1,031 Home Free USBC

31 Lariviere Denise 67 1,024 Lycoming County USBC
32 Patton Malinda S. 142 1,022 Gr Harrisburg USBC

33 Hudec Maryanne 84 1,016 Gr Pittsburgh USBC

34 Betzer Denise M. 8 1,014 Milton USBC

35 Durr Carin 206 1,012 Beaver Valley USBC

36 Titus Robin A. 5 1,008 Milton USBC

37 DuVall-Wolfe Sandra L. 2 1,001 Lancaster USBC

38 Kable Cindy L. 244 988 Gr Harrisburg USBC



39 Mitchell Danielle
40 Granda Kelli L.

41 Brown Jill A.

42 Kushmeder Michele
43 Salobecke Rosalina
44 Bitting Lori A.

45 Rummel Ann L.

46 Getsay Bonnie

47 Patterson Fannie E.
48 Robison Darlene A.
49 Loesch Vicki L.

50 Engleka Michelle L.
51 Staboleski Dessa M.
52 Weaver Lori E.

53 Jones Michele L.

54 Cunningham Cecilia K.
55 Trader Sophie A.

56 King Roberta Jean
57 Bingham Dawn M.
58 Popielarcheck Jo P.
59 Rewick Carol A.

60 Tracey Patricia D.
61 Spencer Marjorie A.
62 Walsh Rose M.

63 Christley Laura L.
64 Hoffer Deb

65 Miller Ellen

The lowest score to cash is 1266.

85
51
31
21
60
178

15
169
62
37
219
197
122
179
117
62
206
84
62
60
37
197

206
141
144

984
978
963
951
948
944
943
939
899
893
878
877
869
861
856
848
840
839
830
829
816
792
744
702
683
648
535

Gr Pittsburgh USBC
Western Crawford County USBC
Altoona District USBC
Home Free USBC
Monroe County USBC
Reading-Pottstown USBC
Lancaster USBC

Butler Area USBC
Indiana Area USBC
Washington USBC

Gr Harrisburg USBC
Laurel Highlands USBC
Troy USBC

Monroe County USBC
Reading-Pottstown USBC
Monroe County USBC
Washington USBC
Beaver Valley USBC

Gr Pittsburgh USBC
Washington USBC
Monroe County USBC
Gr Harrisburg USBC
Troy USBC

Monroe County USBC
Beaver Valley USBC

Gr Harrisburg USBC

Gr Harrisburg USBC
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